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Eggstraspecial Wins for Abby Phillips
and VF Expensive Taste for $9,557

By Tanya Randall

Abby Phillips is laser focused on qualifying for the National
Finals Rodeo this year, but she wasn’t about to pass up a great op-
portunity to run for “big money” just 10 minutes from her home in
Marshall, Texas.

Phillips and her talented mare VF Expensive Taste (“Andi”)
made one run to win $9,557 at the 2 Heart Spring Spectacular Egg-
straspecial Too, held March 28-30 in Marshall. The victory in the
Big Stakes slot race paid $8,430, while the open carryover win was
worth $1,127.

“The Slot Races ate a really cool deal,” said Phillips. “I think it’s
good for the industry that they’re popping up everywhere. My horse
is in all the incentives, but with my schedule, I’'m not going to be
running at them. It’s nice not to have to plan so far ahead and show
and enter for big money.

It’s also nice not to have to put a lot of runs on your horse. I
try to be really picky where I run Andi. I try to only run her for big
money or at something that’s going toward the goal we’re trying
for.”

As for that big goal, Phillips sits No. 7 in the WPRA World
Standings with $38,856, all thanks to Andi. She came out of the
fall run No. 1 in the standings after taking second at the WPRA
World Finals and sharing the win at the Wilderness Circuit Finals.
This winter, Phillips picked up a couple of big wins at Mercedes
and Waxahachie, Texas, and stayed hooked at the building rodeos
despite her mare’s limited building rodeo experience.

“Honestly I didn’t think of it that way until I started to head to
some of the building rodeos this year,” she said. “Everything we ran
at last summer was outside. It’s been a process of trying to season
her at some of the biggest stages in rodeo, but she’s done awesome.
She’s starting to get her groove and get comfortable.”

It’s been nearly a five year process to get within the Top 15 for
Phillips. She got her card in 2017 and made her first summer run in
2019 with Crown Ta Fame (“Fame”). In 2020, she purchased VQ
Im Buzzed (“Big P”). While she won with the geldings it wasn’t un-
til she lost Fame last summer that she was forced to season Andi—a
mare that tested her patience and the strength of her arena fences.
“Mom actually bought her when I had been rodeoing,” she recalled.
“We had wanted an Eddie Stinson. We were looking and hadn’t
really found anything. I knew I wanted a mare. I was just patiently
waiting, My Mom called and told me, ‘I think I found an Eddie Stin-
son!’ I'm like, ‘Great! Send me the papers.” Then I don’t hear from
her for a few hours.”

When her mom did text the papers, she found an Eddie Stinson
daughter out of a Southern Cartel mare Duel Fuel and Zevi (TB)
on the bottom. Thinking the pedigree had too much “spice” for her
liking, she texted her mom back, ‘Nope! Absolutely not!”

“She texted back, ‘.... Why?”” Phillips laughed. “T’m like, ‘Have
you looked at the papers?” Then she called me, and I knew some-
thing wasn’t right! In the two hours I didn’t hear from her, she had
bought the horse, and she was on a trailer being delivered to my
house!”

Andi was indeed just as spicey as Phillips had expected.

“She was spicy when she got here,” she said. “They said she had
90 days of riding. The first three days she was good. The fourth day
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Expensive Crystal
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Miss Duel Fuel 5188

5190 Zonic
Rider/Owner: Abby Phillips; Breeder: Victory Farms

THE RUNDOWN /66y phitips

VF Expensive Taste, 15.1h

BT Custom combination from JD Morrow

saooLE: Bob Marshall

SADDLE PAD: 5 Star

LEG GeAR: Classic Equine

SHOEING: Rims

FeeD; Purina Senior Active

Hav: Alfalfa

suppLEMENTS: Platinum Performance, Race Today, Succeed paste
ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Magnet blanket & boots, Back On Track, lasers, Flair
Strip

CONDITIONING/TRAINING REGIMEN: Mostly long trotting

sponsors: Two Blond Fillies Boutique, Double XX Veterinary Services-Dr.
Don Lee; Happy Valley Ranch, Daisy If You Do Company, Red River Equine
Hospital.

she threw me off. The fifth day was when the first dent in the fence
happened. After that, she went back to the colt starter. She spent
five months with the colt starter. That’s how spicy she was.”
While that spiciness is still there, Phillips has learned how to deal
with it.

“She’s very quirky still,” she said.” I think I’'m getting better at
when to challenge her and when not to. She is settling into the
rodeo world a little better. I have a feeling her quirkiness will never

Uftimate Performance ..

HORSE HAIR ANALYSIS®

Eggstraspecial Continued on Page 3
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Eggstraspecial Continued From Page 2
leave; it’s just a part of who she is.”

Now, Phillips has Big P, a full brother to NFR qualifier VQ Suck-

er Punch and half brother to recent futurity winner Good Things
Comin, legged up for the California Spring Run, too. In 2022, she
and Big P won the Clovis Rodeo.

She said having two horses capable of winning pro rodeos is
amazing,

“It takes the pressure off of one,” she said. “You can split the
runs or split the rig if you have to. It’s going to allow me to make
more rodeos. This year we can travel a little harder, which is nice
given where we’re sitting in the standings.”

2 Hearts Spring Spectacular Eggstraspecial Too // March 28-30, 2024, Mar-
shall, TX

Big Stakes

1D 1 VF Expensive Taste Abby Phillips 14556 $8,430.30
2 Fast Flingin Dash Cheyenne Wimberley 14.608  $6,976.80
3 VF Born Famous Dustin Angelle 14.704  $5,523.30
4 NoTan Linzzz Dustin Angelle 14737 $4,069.80
5 MattsFreckledCowboy Ali Armstrong 14740 $2,616.30
6 Roses Roan Ranger Sarah Rose Waguespack ~ 14.749  $1,453.50

2D 1 Firewater Outlaw Josey Armstrong 15.059  $5,058.18
2 Red Hot N Salty Courtney Durrum 15.060  $4,186.08
3 Miss Firewater Hottie Bristol Pinner 15.064  $3,313.98
4 (B Hottest Guy Yet Josie Whittington 15.071 $2,441.88
5 Aint Seen Famous Dusky Lynn Hall 15.077  $1,569.78
6 Pearl Snappin Abby Pursiful 15.099 $872.10

3D 1 DH Sal Leta Fame Maggie Lee 15598 §3,372.12
2 So Flaming Famous Michelle Alley 15.620  $2,790.72
3 Technismoke Lauren Merica 15.623  $2,209.32
4 JK Reckless Change Mandy Jo Fox 15.642  $1,627.92
5 This Guyz A Leo Dustin Angelle 15.653  $1,046.52
6 Major Santee Abi DePriest 15.661 $581.40

Friday Open

1D 1 KM Famous Sniper Lily Lohman 14.647 $815
2 EpicTop Shelf Bristol Pinner 14.812 %674
3 Slickguysdrinkshiner Katelyn Woodman 14.838 $534
4 Marshas Miracle Leigh Anne Robertson 14.888 $393

BIG STAKES RESERVE CHAMPIONS
Fast Flingin Dash & Cheyenne Wimberley

o Easy Six
Streakin Six 519
51104 Miss Assured
A Streak Of Fling 5195
5198 ) Fast Fling
Moon Fling 5198
51102 Moon Beam Lady
Fast Flingin Dash
2017 Bay Roan Gelding
First Down Dash
Dash Ta Fame 51105
T3 Sudden Fame
Dash Ta Suz 5198
_ Marthas Six Moons
Six Moon Suz 5199
5192 Shakatailfeather Suz
Rider: Cheyenne Wimberley; Breeder: Dr Steve Hurlbert 51102
5 Roses Roan Ranger Sarah Rose Waguespack ~ 14.927 $253
6 Easily Smashed on Crown  Katelyn Woodman 14.977 $140
2D 1 So Im A Famous Guy Lily Lohman 15.165 $679
2 Namgis D 115 Sandra Dawn Raulston 15.174 $562
3 JL Sassy Dasher Julia Leao 15.190 $445
4 Miss FirewaterHottie Bristol Pinner 15.210 $328
5 Sun Frosted Wonder Sandra Dawn Raulston 15.254 21
6 Pure Vanilla Elly Lout 15.256 $117
3D 1 Make Me French Annika Ruth 15.651 $543
2 Sportin A Native Annalise Dycus 15.652 $449
3 Pepper Brittney Hartsfield 15.666 $356
4 Gyst Kick N Ask Jesse Wyatt 15.673 $262
5 (T Perty Red Jewel Camille Anderson 15.674 $169
6 CharmingBlvedere Darby Stephenson 15.690 $94

Eggstraspecial Continued on Page 7

Big Things Coming This Week...
»San Angelo Stock Show & Rodeo, San Angelo, TX - Apr 5-7 & Apr 17-19

- Cowboy Channel & App
» Sand Cup Futurity, Moses Lake, WA - Apr 5-7 - www.321ActionVideo.com

» High Desert Stampede, Redmond, OR - Apr 4-6 - Cowboy Channel & App
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$8.4 Million Dollar Barrel Sire!

C Lenas Sugar Daddy x Blazin Jennie Jet,

Jet Of Honor S1T 102

Congratulations... - . p—
BLAZIN SUGAR DADDY & Taylor Cherry - ‘o RO

" s
Wins both Sat & Sun Futurity, 2 in Bank & Sat Open & Boss — - ~ 4 l . 7
- Big Time Under the Desert Sky — 2™ Sat Open & Boss E T Y '

Race Equine Games, earning $5,759 T z #\ ’“ Blazin Sugar Daddy
BLAZIN WRIGHT TA FAME & Adyson Wright S cetd

Wins Bank Race, Fri. Open & Friday Boss
Race Equine Games, Buckeye, AZ, eamning $3 230

BLAZIN SPITFIRE & Cheryl Murray
Wins Sun Open & 4" in Bank Race Big Time Under the ™™
Desert Sky — 3¢ Sat Open & Boss Race Equine Games!

earning $2,236

IN THE NICK A TIME & Lindsey Muggi
CHAMPION Ada, OK ProRodeo! 4" El Paso, AR ProRodeo!

earning $1 750

MEADE FOR SPEED & Hope Raley -
Places in 2D SSS Breeders Futurity, eamning $1 1 23 :
PLAIN BLAZIN FAME & Skye Miller _ 4
Wins 1st Go SWWA Futurity, earning $545 ;

BLAZING WITH MY DUDE & Andrea Busby 61}

owned by Busby Quarter Horses
Wins $1 ,846 at 4M Equine Grand Opening Barrel Race!

MISTYS BLAZIN SUCCES & Allison Mullis i}
8" Fri Open Senior World Championships! 4

BLAZIN FOR CASH & Carol Waters %
6" Fri Open SSS Breeders Futurity & Barrel Bash!

o T qwf" }\D(

Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX e bghbreeding@busbygh.com
ICSI Contracts Available: $7,500 « WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM
Contact Busbys 817.598.0257 or BVSS (254) 485-8280 - brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.busbyquarterhorses.com

The DOUBLE DOWN program is a way for PINK BUCKLE, RUBY BUCKLE and YOUNG GUNS
nominated horses to win money regionally in Open races.

Go to www.pinkbuc

de.com or www.therubybuckle.com to enter the DOUBLE DOWN races:

THE RACE ENTRY FEE).

PLACE IN THE MONEY.

WE WILL MATCH!!

PAY ENTRY FEE (WILL MATCH > ) COMPETE IN THE RACE AND ) > WHATEVER YOU WIN,

MARCH 9
PATRIOT SHORT GO
FORTWORTH, TX | WILL RODGERS COLISEUM

APRIL 13
VALLEY GIRLS BARREL DAZE

MOSES LAKE, WA | GRANT COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS

MAY 12

SIBRA

TWIN FALLS, ID | COLLEGE OF
SOUTHERN IDAHO EXPO CENTER

JUNE 1
VIRGINIA BARREL CLASSIC
LEXINGTON,VA | VIRGINIA HORSE CENTER

JUNE 15

COLORADO CLASSIC

MONTROSE, CO | MONTROSE COUNTY
FAIRGROUNDS

AUGUST 3
TUNICA CUP GTBRA
TUNICA, MS | TUNICAARENA & EXPO CENTER

AUGUST 31
DOUBLE DASH
CLOVIS, NM | CURRY COUNTY EVENT CENTER

SEPTEMBER 7
FIZZBOMB CLASSIC
GILETTE, WY | WY CAM-PLEX

SEPTEMBER 27
MYRNA (WCBRA)
TULARE, CA | INTERNATIONAL AGRI-CENTER

NOVEMBER 30
FIDDLERS TURKEY RUN
OCALA, FL | WORLD EQUESTRIAN CENTER

BARREL RACING REPORT
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http://www.pinkbuckle.com

5600.000 | oPEN4D

($150K IN EACH D)

5200.000 | FUTURITY
a vl $80,000 | 2o rururiry
$85,000 | pzrsy
v\ . $40,000 | 2pzrsy
24 i\i}goo.ooo | 4D OWNER/RIDER

1 5,000+ | rooki rusY
<) ﬂs.ooo I YOUTH (16 2 unoer

ENTRIES DUE MAY 6 | THERUBYBUCKLE.COM

e G ~
O Gp L e S e Dl morein i,
- y =
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Eggstraspecial Continued From Page 3

4D 1 Freaky Friend Ken English 16.158 $407
2 Tucker Georgee Creamer 16.159 $337
3 Chrome Pam West 16.163 $267
4 Candi Michael Smith 16.166 $197
5 Mischievous Motion Donna Haxby 16.186 $126 First Down Dash
5D 1 JD Frosted Chex Meghan Kennedy 16.693 $272 Dash Ta Fame 51105
2 Rhetts Scarlett Moon (ynthia Knudsen 16.744 $225 5113
3 Easily NTrouble Kandace Rose 16.766 $178 Born Ta Be Famous gggden Fame
4 Drifter Riley Bell 16.799 $131
5 SHFrenchman ( Boogie ~ Whitney Brock 16.819 $84 S French Vanil Frenchmans Guy
6 BackThe Blue Lori Zabel 16.831 547 renchmans Yantla
V\nglys Rockin
Saturday Open S
1D 1 VF Expensive Taste Abby Phillips 14556 §1,127 VF Born Famous
§ \F/antB FIin%in Dash Bheyen:e Wlilmberley mggi g?gz 2013 Palomino Gelding
orn Famous ustin Angelle . ;
4 NoTan Linzzz Dustin Angelle 14.737 %611 Image Of Greatness ﬁalse Your Glass
5 MattsFreckledCowboy Ali Armstrong 14.740 $470 5198 Tall ot
6 Roses Roan Ranger Sarah Rose Waguespack ~ 14.749 $329 390 otton
7 Sheza French Streak Josey Armstrong 14.757 $235 Sleek Glass °
8 KM Famous Sniper Lily Lohmann 14.762 $188 ) Johnny Dial
2D 1 Firewater Outlaw Josey Armstrong 15.059 $959 Dial Sleek 51100
2 Red Hot N Salty Courtney Durrum 15.060 $799 5187 Sleek
3 Miss Firewater Hottie Bristol Pinner 15.064 %679 Rider: Dustin Angelle; Breeder: Victory Farms 5185
4 (B Hottest Guy Yet Josie Whittington 15.071 $520 ,
5 Aint Seen Famyous Dusky Lynn H%II 15.077 $400 4 DH Sal Leta Fame Mgggle Lee 15.598 2429
6 Famous Checks Bounce  Ali Armstrong 15.097 $280 5 Nickadot Misty Behan 15.602 2330
7 Pearl Snappin Abby Pursiful 15.099 $200 6 VCShy F_Img Hgather Haltom 15611 3231
8 Witchy Woman on Fire Courtney Durrum 15.101 $160 750 Flamlng Famous Michelle AII.ey 15.620 9165
3D 1 Miss Rey Olena Jessica Jo Sistrunk 15.569 $791 8 Technismoke Lauren Merica 15.623 2132
2 PT Packin Fame Michelle Alley 15.586 $660 4D 1 Lil Light of Mine Sonya nghtower 16.068 %624
3 Berts Snipper Bar Roxanne Bradshaw 15.597 $561 2 Taps Gray Badger Skylar Spillers 16.070 2520

IN

Eggstraspecial Continued on Page 10

“Air-Way EQ has helped maintain my horse's respiratory health,

AIR-WAY EQ ¢

I've noticed clearer sounding airways and greater lung capacity.
| use Breathe'O2 paste pre-race, he sounds great warming up and

really fires without feeling winded.”

Tagfﬂf Hildreth

Vol e
Pre Race: [wng / Energy

espiratory fHealth / Goasonal Allergies |

pharm.com | [ E 00O

www. meds
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COMING to the PINK BUCKLE in 2025!

15.3 Hands - 1,300 Ibs. ! FDD Dynasty Sl 102-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

Raised By JUD LITTLE

\ -rf,o\ :_. ’. ‘; _ J e :"! e ..Ls A /
T -T-;._gﬂ.....-.__ --:--.,5 litreers:
\ ,.;‘_‘E:;;'.;,"Mﬂ £ ¥ . Congratulatlons'

Progeny Earnings: $68,000
A Maternal Sibling to Epic Leader!

AQHA Reserve World Champion Heading
- trained and shown by JD Yates

Trgined and ridden in the barrels AlSO the Sire Of et St o
y Kelly Yates FIESTA GOT FEELINS, 17¢: s33 000+
. »
82.5 AQHA Points DASHING THRU HEAVEN, LTe: $8,900+

'%‘f

SO W T ate oo

STANDING AT: Colorado State University FEE: $1500 plus shipping
970-491-8626 - erl@colostate.edu INCENTIVES: Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, Royal Crown,
Diamond Classic, TQHA, Cowboy State, PESI,

OWNED BY: DelLancey Enterprises, LLC il Chiecie 8 PINKC BUCKLE i
Dave & Cindy DeLancey, Cheyenne, WY Cinie s for 2025!

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100089372652606

2024
INCENTIVES:

lifetime earmings now

$354,000+

g
B Lalricia Duke

Iéces inall 3 Rounds of Super

Series2at Rodeo Houston!

2024 FEE: $3,500
standing at: Switzer-Hill Horses - 414 Daniel Road - Weatherford, TX
breeding info: Jeff Switzer - 620.408.5427 // owned by LaTricia Duke - 325.660.3452

Incentives: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, The Diamond Classic, Blue Collar, Royal Crown, Breeders Challenge!

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024
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Eggstraspecial Continued From Page 7

3 Doc ODynasty

3 Famous Chaser

5 Rings Over Flings

6 Wood Dee

7 Freaky Friend

7 Smooth French Fuel

7 KV Stylish Stinson
5D 1 Blaze

1 KJ Slick Design

3 Shakem Hollywood

4 DPlatinum Firewater

5 CharmingBlvedere

6 Ta Fame N Firewater

7 CF Dashin Jack

8 Doc Holiday

Youth
1D 1 KM Famous Sniper
2 EpicTop Shelf
2D 1 Rosin Up Cowboy
2 Streaking Dee Doc
3D 1 (R Perty Red Jewel
2 DD Powerhouse
4D 1 Queen Zoyie
2 Pearl
5D 1 Repo
2 TS Big Sky Tres

Senior
1D 1 Good Golly Guy
2 An Epic Breeze
2D 1 CFour Streakin Ohalo

Krystin Smith
Jennifer Ritter

Ken English

Anna Bradshaw
Ken English
Michelle Noterman
DaCota Monk
McKenna Echols
Stacy Bacon
Katelyn Kendrick Woodall
Laura Jones

Darby Stephenson
Jo Ann Jones
Jacquline Almon
Cathy Shannon

Lily Lohmann
Bristrol Pinner
Bella Skinner
Bella Mager
Camille Anderson
Clancy Boles
Anslie Blalack
Tammy Walker
Coralynn Reyenga
Preslee Robinson

Darla Fisher
Joao Leao
Wendy Cline

16.076
16.076
16.084
16.089
16.095
16.095
16.095
16.581
16.581
16.587
16.596
16.600
16.621
16.668
16.669

14.762
14.840
15.267
15.270
15.809
15.978
16.324
16.332
16.771
16.866

14.966
15.023
15.493

$390
$390
$260
$182
$78
$78
$78
$418
$418
$323
$247
$190
$133
$95
$76

$288
$192
$240
$160
$192
$128
$144

$96

$96

$64

$178
$119
$149

Our Business-Insurance. . .
Gods Business-Assurance

WE OFFER:

- FULL Mortality, Theft 8

- includes colfc surgery

& 12 month extension

« Major Medical & Surgical

« Infertility
- Commerdal General Liability
« Farm & Ranch
= Immediate Coverage

ilkins
LIVESTOCK
INSURERS, INC.

2 Docs Waco Jennifer McBroom 15.523 $99
3D 1 Chesters Crazy Legs Becky Taylor 16.021 $119
2 Slicks Biankus Guy Wendy Cline 16.024 $79
4D 1 Back The Blue Lori Zabel 16.534 $89
2 TaFame N Firewater Jo Ann Jones 16.621 $59
5D 1 Pistol Packinf Fire Paula Owens 17.232 $59
2 Lil Bit O Native Janey Taylor 17.505 $40

It all comes to this:
The simplest

way to be happy
is to DO good.

— Helen Keller

SIRE OF EARNERS OF OVER $633K!

Fire Water Flit - My Easter Flame (Flaming Jet)
FEE: $2000

Consicerations o Provon Mams

LAl
IRE WAIER

Congratulations!
SHAKE THE FLAME

& Debbie Bloxom
Wins Sunday & Thursday Open!
3 Short Go Senior World Championship
Barrel Race, Texarkana, AR!

eamning $4,189_

- Payment Plans

Roger Kimbrough - roger@wilkinslivestock.com
www.livestockinsurance.biz - 800.826.9441

o RANGH - Collection & b]': ] s
*——@ San Angelo, TX | upranch@wee.net ans%lley
Spedializing in livestock insurance since 1980! e | A e T Ta (e :3 Stallion Station, LP
www.FlamingFireWater.com Stephenville, TX (254) 485-8280

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024 10
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BARREL FUTURITIES OF AMERICA
$50,000 3D JUVENILE
$50,000 3D FUTURITY
NOVEMBER 10-18, 2023

GUTHRIE, OK

CANDY CANE CLASSIC
$10,000 4D OPEN
DECEMBER 1-3, 2023
TULARE, CA

JINGLE BELL CLASSIC
$25,000 4D OPEN
DECEMBER 13-16, 2023
PERRY, GA

ASHLEY BROOKS MEMORIAL
$25,000 4D OPEN
DECEMBER 29-31, 2023
MEMPHIS, TN

GOLDEN BUCKLE BARREL RACE
$25,000 4D OPEN
JANUARY 11-14, 2024
WACO, TX

KINDER CUP FUTURITY
$25,000 2D FUTURITY
FEBRUARY 6-10, 2024

KINDER, LA

ROYAL CROWN FUTURITY - AZ
$25,000 2D FUTURITY
FEBRUARY 15-17, 2024

BUCKEYE, AZ

LUCKY DOG PRODUCTIONS
$15,000 4D OPEN
MARCH 1-3, 2024
TEXARKANA, AR

CHOWCHILLA WESTERN STAMPEDE

$10,000 4D OPEN
MARCH 9-10, 2024
CHOWCHILLA, CA

CHANGING THE GAME

041

DIXIE CLASSIC
$15,000 4D OPEN
MARCH 7-10, 2024

HURRICANE, UT

SAND CUP FUTURITY
$15,000 2D FUTURITY
APRIL 5-7, 2024
MOSES LAKE, WA

IDAHO BARREL FUTURITY
$15,000 4D OPEN
APRIL 26-28, 2024
NAMPA, ID

NBHA CANADA SPRING THAW
$10,000 4D OPEN
MAY 3-5, 2024
ANCASTER, ON CANADA

ROYAL CROWN = OK
$25,000 4D OPEN
MAY 2024
GUTHRIE, OK

ROCK STAR BUCKLE
$10,000 4D OPEN
MAY 2024
AVARE, SAO PAULO - BRAZIL

B TUFF BARREL RACE
$15,000 4D OPEN
JUNE 7-9, 2024
WINONA, MN

NBHA SUPER SEMANA
$10,000 4D OPEN
JUNE 2024
TIETE, SAO PAULO - BRAZIL

f

Mo m
Roping Liens

Co Come!

CHALEE GILLILAND MEMORIAL
$25,000 4D OPEN
JULY 5-7, 2024
CLOVERDALE, IN

GLACIER CHASER CLASSIC
$15,000 4D OPEN
JULY 11-14, 2024
JOLIET, MT

THE BIG BANG
$10,000 4D OPEN
JULY 2024
ALBERTA CANADA

BATTLE FOR THE BLUEGRASS
$10,000 4D OPEN
AUGUST 8-11, 2024
LIBERTY, KY

BEST OF THE BEST
$15,000 4D OPEN
AUGUST 15-18, 2024
SPRINGFIELD, OH

NPBA FINALS
$10,000 POLES
AUGUST 29 - SEPTEMBER 1, 2024
COLUMBIANA, OH

FIZZ BOMB CLASSIC
$25,000 4D OPEN
SEPTEMBER 3-8, 2024
GILLETTE, WY

INDIANA BARREL FUTURITY
$25,000 2D FUTURITY
SEPTEMBER 5-8, 2024

EDINBURGH, IN

CHASING CURES
$10,000 4D OPEN
NOVEMBER 2-3, 2024
SALINAS VALLEY, CA

AN INCENTIVE FOR ALL

WWW.TOMORROWSLEGENDSLLC.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT
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http://www.tomorrowslegendsllc.com

- AQHA CHAMPION

“JNCLE

CORONA CARTEL - LITTLE SURFER, BY FIRST DOWN DASH  SI 96, LTE $689,165

NOW A
RUBY BUCKLE

STALLION:

PROUDLY OWNED BY

A € =
LAZY< >RANCH i | . CAVENAUGH QUARTER HORSES, LLC

2024 FEE $3500
CALL TODAY! 405-282-3437

(e

y _. J'\.
,g-;ffﬁ(ﬁfi’

= -
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http://www.lazyeranch.net

ERIERFILE SO E N

/2 LUCKY DOG

PMAY 3-4, 2024

PRE-ENTRY DEADLINE:

MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE

" $3z EK-ADDED g5t oy

30% STALLION

$5K-ADDED OPEN FUTURITY

HORSES BORN 2019 or 2020

6’6 @t{f $5K-ADDED OPEN DERBY

SINCE Zoa1 Al

INFO@BREEDERSCHALLENGE.COM winih TWG $][]|{-A|][]F_B OPEN 4D RACES

LATE ENTF{iES ACCEPTED. LATE FEES APPLY. VOUTH & SENICR SIDEPOT

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



https://bcluckydog2024.paperform.co/

Bl AINS, @ JOI'NUS

7 1LY
Sl L 2

RACE ROSTER

$32.5K-ADDED + 85% PAYBACK

Total Payout:

QUALIFIER #1

Golden Buckle | Waco, TX

Total Payout:

QUALIFIER #2

Kinder Cup | Kinder, LA

(UALIFIER #3

Lucky Dog
May 3-4, 2024, Memphis, TN

Y QUALIFIER #4

Royal Crown
May 21-26, 2024, Guthrie, OK

QUALIFIER #3

Colorado Classic
June 13-15, 2024, Montrose, CO

GUALIFIER #6

Royal Crown
Aug. B-11, 2024, Reck Springs, WY

971M PAID OUT SINCE 2021

INFO@BREEDERSCHALLENGE.COM
www.BreedersChallenge.com 340.204.9911

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



https://www.breederschallenge.com/2024races

Wright & Blazin Wright Ta Fame Right On the Mark

Equine Games // March 28-30, 2024, Buckeye, AZ

Bank

1D 1 Blazin Wright Ta Fame
2 PcWhippets Blast
3 Smooth 27
4 A Dynamite Goodbye

2D 1 Fm Fast Burnin Fuse
2 Wph Buzzed Up Latte
3 PcWhippets Blast
3 Heaven's Fantasia

3D 1 Doc Fame And Liberty
2 Honor My Firewater
3 Visions Of Guyz
4 Savannas Dash

4D 1 Fif Fame Luck N Coin
2 (cRider
3 Smooth N Silky

Thursday Open

1D 1 Goodbye Miss Manny
2 Red Lights Of Paris
3 Mc Fortune Teller

2D 1 Savannas Dash
2 Trllluminated Perk
3 Streakin For Mama

3D 1 lam A See The Moon
2 FIf Fame Luck N Coin
3 Sinnderella

4D 1 Pff Double The Fire
2 Leavin No Regrets
3 Cinny

Friday Open

1D 1 Blazin Wright Ta Fame
2 Teninas Last
3 Bunnys Lilbit Offame
4 Smooth 27
5 A Dynamite Goodbye
6 Heaven's Fantasia
7 Wayne Rabbit

2D 1 Fm Fast Burnin Fuse
2 Ain‘t Cash Preferred
3 The Love Jet
4 Wph Lil Dash 0f Jazz
5 Streak Shine To Vegas
6 Fixit
7 Shiny And Quick

3D 1 Wtr Double Shot Of Lena

2 Fury Fame N Fortune
3 VfShez An Eddie
4 SrThis Girl Can Fly
5 Bugs Easy Six
6 Rockin Hayday
7 The Legendary Iceman
4D 1 Smart Chics Smokum
2 Sinnderella
3 Tuckers Missie Chex
4 John Ross
5 Judged For Speed
6 SwfTellem I'm Lucky
7 Dontbugthissister
5D 1 Ts Shakem Up
2 Blue Dinero
3 Frenchman Mighty Dash
4 CcRider

BARREL RACING REPORT

Adyson Wright
Zoey Wagoner
Johnnie Rose Bray
Kristy Yerrington
Becca Gilley

Becca Gilley

Zoey Wagoner
Rylee Mather
Cindy Reynolds
Bobbi Brooks
(asey Wagner
Mckinley Jo Nahrgang
Terena Ream
Twinkie Swafford
Shyann Lucas

Ashton Jones
Hailee Demers
Jackie Dolanch
Mckinley Jo Nahrgang
Andrea Lindberg
(rystal Beam
Stephanie Dial
Terena Ream
Jessica Salisbury
Marla Rothas
Kialyn Armstrong
Kim Wermling

Adyson Wright
Christina Gould
Milee Dailey
Johnnie Rose Bray
Kristy Yerrington
Rylee Mather
Susan Siggins
Becca Gilley
Monet Drolc
Buffy Walchli
Sarah Moreland
Sherry Massey
Taylor Cherry
Ramsey Harrison
Rene Audsley
Parker Asam

Kim Wermling
Lisa Busick
Brenda Mays
Logann Busick
Milee Dailey
Kennedy Cockren
Jessica Salisbury
Lacy Lamb
Sydney Lynn Cano
Shyann Lucas
Lora Nichols
Logann Busick
Vicki Schwenke
Noelia Velazquez
Christina Gould
Twinkie Swafford

17.015
17.208
17.210
17.224
17.515
17.638
17.639
17.639
18.096
18.107
18.112
18.168
19.133
19.425
19.748

17.427
17.447
17.59
17.930
17.933
17.936
18,511
18.564
18.623
19.490
19.613
21.110

17.015
17.103
17.205
17.210
17.224
17.239
17.244
17.515
17.546
17.561
17.567
17.573
17.580
17.610
18.018
18.019
18.028
18.037
18.044
18.064
18.073
18.516
18.520
18.521
18.530
18.535
18.562
18.575
19.021
19.079
19.114
19.167

$1,704
$1,278
$852
$426
$1,534
$1,150
$575
$575
$1,306
$980
$653
$327
$1,262
$947
$631

$310
$238
$173
$279
$214
$156
$237
$182
$132
$206
$158
$115

$860
$722
$619
$482
$344
$241
$172
$791
$665
$570
$443
$317
$222
$158
$688
$578
$495
$385
$275
$193
$138
$619
$520
$446
$347
$248
$173
$124
$482
$404
$347
$270

EQUINE GAMES CHAMPIONS

Blazin Wright Ta Fame & Adyson Wright

Lenas Sugar Daddy
Lenas Sugar Daddy

Blazin Jennie Jet
Blazin Jetolena

_ _ Jet Of Honor
Blazin Jennie Jet

Blazin Duchess

Blazin Wright Ta Fame

2016 Paint

R Dash Ta Fame
Zippi Zevi Dasher

Coaly Bar Belle
Smooth N Famous

Lil Windy Jet

Smooth Jet
Lil Bit Windy

Rider: Adyson Wright

5 Lovey Six Moon Paisley Klopfenstein 19.184
6 Kb Make No Mistake Kristy Yerrington 19.208
7 Flit Laico Bird Marlene Wade 19.262
Saturday Open
1D 1 Pc Whippets Blast Zoey Wagoner 17.208
2 Blazin Sugar Daddy Taylor Cherry 17.297
3 Blazin Spitfire Cheryl Murray 17.298
4 Joys Frost Barbara Merrill 17.398
2D 1 She Bee A Thriftwood Shyah Smith 17.709
2 Fixit Taylor Cherry 17.738
3 Famous Little Cody Lisa Heldreth 17.763
4 Money Flasher Monet Drolc 17.787
3D 1 Rockin Hayday Lisa Busick 18.242
2 Dashin Plenty Robin Bennett 18.247
3 Get SetTo Jet Cheryl Murray 18.252
4 Luna Gracie Smith 18.274
4D 1 So High Im Streakin Kathy A Wootan 19.265
2 Streaking French Maid Kialyn Armstrong 19.290
3 Marshmallow Scarlett Chapman 19.294
4 Doc’s Cuttin Badger Tanya Schlaht 19.341
Thursday Open Sidepot
1D 1 Mobetta Fame Gwendolyn Dyer 17.943
2 Ima Docs Cody Alexa Ware 18.015
2D 1 Bullyzdashofdynamite Gloria Philp 18.827
3D 1 CcRider Twinkie Swafford 19.304
2 Leavin No Regrets Kialyn Armstrong 19.613
Thursday Boss
1D 1 Pc Whippets Blast Zoey Wagoner 17.639
2 KitKorn Karen Hansen 17.759
2D 1 Fif Fame Luck N Coin Terena Ream 18.564
Friday Boss
1D 1 Blazin Wright Ta Fame Adyson Wright 17.015
2 Teninas Last Christina Gould 17.103
3 Smooth 27 Johnnie Rose Bray 17.210
2D 1 Dmo Prowlers Honey Mataya Olson 17.819
2 JIf Eysaspecialfame Jan Bischler 17.862

$193
$135
$96

$724
$543
$362
$181
$652
$489
$326
$163
$555
$416
$277
$139
$482
$362
$241
$121

$108
$72
$162
$83
$55

$367
$244
$469

$666
$511
$372
$511
$392

Equine Games Continued on Page 16

April 2, 2024
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Longfield & A Streakin Fiesta Dominate Hairy Horse

Hairy Horse Barrel Race // March 29, 2024, Winnemucca, NV

Friday Open
1D 1 Cp Ruff N Catty
2 Sunny Mega Twist
3 Somekindofwonderful
2D 1 Rp Dark N'Royal
2 Gwh Joe Song Doctari
3 Turn Up The Fire
3D 1 Mr Star Bogie
2 Ck A Smooth Playgirl
3 larry
4D 1 American Honey
2 Cody
3 (t Classical Music

Saturday Open
1D 1 A Streakin Fiesta
2 Sunny Mega Twist
3 Rp Dark N'Royal
4 Somekindofwonderful
2D 1 Gwh Joe Song Doctari
2 LjStormy Fame
3 General Bets Moola
4 Larry
3D 1 Fire At The Fiesta
2 (asadys French Moon
3 SrKing Has Pie
4 Racin May
4D 1 Six
2 Make A Stash
3 Waylon
4 Double Rum Shots

Sunday Open
1D 1 A Streakin Fiesta
2D 1 Cp Ruff N Catty
2 Somekindofwonderful

Equine Games Continued From Page 15

3 Gm Easy To Win

3D 1 Tuckers Missie Chex
2 Bombshell Bettie
3 Kb Make No Mistake

Saturday Boss

1D 1 Pc Whippets Blast
2 Blazin Sugar Daddy
3 Blazin Spitfire

2D 1 FlashnTalented Guy
2 Honor My Firewater
3 Smooth As Glass 37

3D 1 Fif Fame Luck N Coin

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Heaven’s Fantasia
2 Kj Miss Shakadash
3 Sippin Bold Firewater

3 Ck A Smooth Playgirl Candace Kline 17.385 $165
4 Turn Up The Fire Patty Ott 17.555 482
3D 1 Fire At The Fiesta Haley Longfield 17.723 $281
(asey Ott 17.126 8227 2 Custom Made Runner Suzanne Harmon 17.941 21
Paige Gould 17.301 $174 3 Scooter Blue |zzy Ott 17.964 $140
Casey Ott 17.481 $127 4 Sunny Mega Twist Paige Gould 18.017 $70
Stevie Mae Scott 17.734 $204 4D 1 JpFabNFamesMelody  Marilee Golden 18.678 $244
Jordon Ernst 17.890 $157 2 SrKing Has Pie Anna Montagano 18.808 $183
Patty Ott 17.912 14 3 Party At My House Brenda Sellers 18.882 $122
Rori Fenner 18.168 $174 4 Six Primm Sibson 19.124 %61
Candace Kline 18313 $134
Primm Sibson 18.341 $97  Open Average
Samantha Ugalde 19.227 $151 1D 1 A Streakin Fiesta Haley Longfield 33.499 $357
Tori Krause 19.318 $116 2D 1 CpRuff N Catty Casey Ott 34.557 $138
Brittany Davis 20.079 $84 2 Somekindofwonderful (asey Ott 34.609 $106
3 Sunny Mega Twist Paige Gould 35.255 §77
3D 1 Casadys French Moon Anna Montagano 35.630 M8
Haley Longfield 16.913 $427 2 Fire AtThe Fiesta Haley Longfield 35.685 $90
Paige Gould 17.238 $320 3 Turn UpThe Fire Patty Ott 36.399 366
Stevie Mae Scott 17.294 $213 4D 1 Make A Stash Susie Reese 37.641 $238
(asey Ott 17.297 $107
Jordon Ernst 17.420 $384  Saturday Youth
Georgia Black 17.443 $288 1D 1 Lil Lucky Eddie Rhea Fenner 18.583 $148
Jordon Ernst 17.456 $192 4D 1 SunToasted Bean Briann Ott 20.784 $99
Primm Sibson 17.527 $96
Haley Longfield 17.962 $327  Sunday Youth
Anna Montagano 18.048 $246 1D 1 Scooter Blue lzzy Ott 17.964 247
Anna Montagano 18.067 $164
Nickie Craig 18.119 $82  Saturday Senior
Primm Sibson 19.122 $285 1D 1 JrTuff Wink Brad Lacy 17.623 488
Susie Reese 19.249 $213 2D 1 Turn Up The Fire Patty Ott 18.844 368
Miriam Murillo 19.297 $142 3D 1 Waiting On Smoke Janis Rudy 21.811 $49
Angel Brumm 19.305 $71
Sunday Senior
1D 1 Turn Up The Fire Patty Ott 17.555 $79
Haley Longfield 16.586 $916 3D 1 Party At My House Brenda Sellers 18.882 %61
(asey Ott 17.226 $330 4D 1 Waiting On Smoke Janis Rudy 41.082 $44
(asey Ott 17.312 $247
Aspen Cok 17.877 $285 2D 1 Luna Gracie Smith 18.274 $140
Lacy Lamb 18.521 $372 2 Sakem Skydrifter Summer Lamb 18.437 $107
Maddalyn Stacey 18.941 $285 3 Tuckers Missie Chex Lacy Lamb 18.468 4§78
Kristy Yerrington 19.208 $207 3D 1 Streaking French Maid Kialyn Armstrong 19.290 $276
4D 1 Leavin No Regrets Kialyn Armstrong 19.663 $240
Zoey Wagoner 17.208 $399
Taylor Cherry 17.297 $307
Cheryl Murray 17.298 $223
Bobbi Brooks 17.965 $307 st .
sot ok Il [fit's worth worrying about,
Tammy Thompson 18.123 $171 ;
Terena Ream 19.133 $518 it S Worth praying about
Rylee Mather 17.639 $155 — Pastor Rick Warren
Presley Hipkins 17.818 $119
Rylee Mather 17.868 87

SUMMIT

ANIMAL HEALTH

Eternapure.com/Turnin3Ranch - Shawna Letcher 605.391.7084
April 2, 2024

BARREL RACING REPORT

eterna-pure

pureCéS

e Possibility.

Results.
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http://www.eternapure.com/turnin3ranch

2.78 MILLION SIRE!

sire: DASH TA FAME
pam: MS WAHINI BUG (BUGS ALIVE IN 75)

Congratulations...

3 2nd Round & Average C-N Futurity!
W eaming $4,825

Reserve CHAMPION Senior
| World Championship!

L !\ ' earning 54,214

Wins $1,165 at Turning Spring IBRA
Ey Preferred Show, Murfreesboro, TN!

Wins Short Round, Torrington, WY
_ ,] College Rodeo!

i

Sires Fu;urity, Ribdeo," Open & Youth Winners!

Standing at: Switzer-Hill Horses E 2024 FEE: $2,500

: {including 1st Shipment, $350 for additional shipments)
414 Daniel Road - Weatherford, TX Famous Bugs will be FROZEN SEMEN ONLY

Jeff Switzer - 620.408.5427 for the remainder of 2024!
We) gems Yo & sem!!

e L@ Eligibilities: Blue Collar Breeders, Breeders Challenge, Select Stallion Stakes, Royal Crown, BRIF, . .
L . - Fulure Fortunes, MN Futurity, Cornhusker, Colorado Classic, Big Eight ot H :

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61550292725364

@ NEXTGEN
W’ RODE O

POWERED 89 BROEOCEDLOGISTICS

51

Adder EVENTE

OVER

160,000

ENTRIES
PROCESSED
IN 2023

Rice Rodeo Company 16
261,600 Added EVENTS

WCRA

THE

NEXT-GEN

OF EVENT MANAGEMENT
& USER EXPERIENCE

Easy Barrel
Racing/NBHA TX 15

e MEBZ Productions

© &

FREE JACKPOT EXTENSIVE REPORTING, REBATE PROGRAMS HORSE DATA
MANAGEMENT FEATURES, AND TRACKING

FUNCTIONALITY

...AND SO MUCH MORE!
REACH OUT TO US TO SEE HOW WE CAN HELP YOU.

CLIENT ABOUT THE

“Working with NextGen has been an asolute NextGen Rodeo is a cutting edge mobile
life saver. It has reaHy automated a lot of our app[icati(}n dedicated to revo[utionizing the
processes and eliminated hours of manual

rodeo and western industry. By leveraging

work.” advanced technology, the app offers an

TEXAS BEST ROPE HORSE FUTURITY advanced entry system including preferences,
h real-time results, complete event

n m ’ management, rider and horse stats, and media

ManiGerBadss aamm features for rodeo enthusiasts, athletes, and

?03-287-7852 ext. 4 organizers alike.

infoengrodeo.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024 18


http://nextgenrodeo.com

$2.2 Million of Winners in 2023 alone!

FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR

$21 MILLION

IN INCENTIVES!

SIRE: Designer Red
DAM: Dreams of Blue
(Dream On Dancer)

Congratulations!

owined Jeff Robinson

Wins Fri. & Sat. Open Tuming Spring IBRA Race!
earning $2,477

CHAMPION Springfield, MO ProRodea!
earning 51,073

Places in the Saturday Derby C-N Futurity!

Wins Italy NBHA Interregionale Lombardia - Emilia Race!

Eggstraspecial Too!

eaming $534 ._-_'-_j{" : ;

2024 FEE: 53,100 (ICSI FEE: $1,500) ICS! Sexed Semen Available

HIGHPOINT Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES // PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

Performance Horses Breeding Manager: CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

FLOT POINT, TEXAS.

mruse &6l 260 S . 1@ @ & v Q@

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.highpointperformance.com

Introducing a New Junior Stallion to Highpoint Performance Horses!

2021 Palomino Stallion

| ,i ’ ‘_H - [__/_ _/
- - . ) HJ_J- _._.- _'.
by T St st o Ros Cimina CC°
- T ~ \ I/‘

DAM: Rosas Cantina CC

Full brother to

MONSTERR
e: $214,590

Will be a Ruby Buckle
stallion by the time his 1st Foal
Crop is of running age!

[
(O
]

A -
J Scan Here for a
Breeding Contract!

2024 FEE: $2500 6 Panel Negative
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
o i
Perfarmance Horses B e _i"'ﬁ le'm:' (5( } @ 6’ @ :ﬁﬁ;
ey

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.highpointperformance.com

A SON OF $1,199,385 EARNER KISS MY HOCKS!

M SUGERAY

Kiss My Hocks SI 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday

His first babies are OUTSTANDING!

- out of the WORLD CHAMPION - $1.6 MILLION DOLLAR MARE
b F ok S O e

. 3 STINGRAY

Scan Here for a
Breeding Contract!

2024 FEE: 51,600 (Cooled Semen Available)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 503.816.1428
www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com

IGHPOIN Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
Performance Horses BR P st ?‘?]-’@j [5."_'2"-1 GO mwru" [@:I @ @ s @

FILOH PN, TERAS

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.highpointperformance.com

. ?H

siRe: DASH

pam: STINGRAY (MP Meter My Hay)
- 2X WPRA World Champion (2010 & 2013)
- $1.6 Million Earner

On track for his 2024 futurity s
; : can Here for a

2024 FEE: 52,100 (Frozen Semen Only)
Owned by: JASON MARTIN, CHARLIE COLE & SHERRY CERVI

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
Ferformance Horses By ,—Lﬂ [" a) ,(} "-...j- E@J @1 @

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.highpointperformance.com

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Already the Sire of $113,567
& 2 Futurity CHA MP 'ONS!

SR Mista Mumba Ny Llpstlck N Stllletos“
& Jordan Harrell & Michelle Alley

OWNED BY RHONDA THAGARD OWNED BY HEATHER MOELLER

2X Futurity CHAMPION! Golden Buckle Futurity
& Slot Race CHAMPION!

2024 FEE: $3500
Standing at 113 Equine - (940) 654.8013 - Millsap, TX - www.113Equine.com i?v
owned by Robin Weaver - mahoutfurnace@gmail.com Rz

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.113equine.com

Gray & Wynn Bank at Buckle Bunny Race

The Buckle Bunny Race // March 28-30, 2024, Unadilla, GA

Friday High Stakes
1D 1 Late Nite Soiree
2 Diamond Fame

3 Babys Famousmilkshake

4 0h No Frosty
5 Hb Firewater Vanila
2D 1 Chunk A Change
2 Alot Of Streakin Disco
3 BamBam
4 Esme Firin
5 Cfour Frost Me Kelly
5 Heavens Corona
3D 1 Jesse
2 Famous Alene
3 Charm
4 Ty Mountain Of A Guy
5 Fe Shani

Saturday High Stakes
1D 1 First Down Carolina

2 Dunkin

2 Bb High On Fame

4 Tres Down The Fame
2D 1 Rock N Roll Ta Fame

2 FaTima Fling

3 Flits Flying Flame

4 Chunk A Change
3D 1 Famous Alene

2 Dennis

]Eiglw% ) @
FRENCH

Chloe Gray

Abigail Poe

Will Harrington
Kendall Kennedy
Brett Monroe

Alexis Skiles

Kendall Kennedy
Lindsey Johnson
Katelyn Carney
Aubrie Marie Franklin
Lindsey Hayes Banks
Lindsey Johnson
Patti Elliott
Cheyenne Coleman
Kara Hurst

Shelly Flynt

Gay Wynn

Remmy Grubbs
Laney Huddleston
Gay Wynn

Kelsey Kennedy
Maddie Gail Carver
Hannah Roberson
Alexis Skiles

Patti Elliott

Hunter Hughes

NOW A PINK

15.471
15.518
15.588
15.645
15.662
15.981
15.992
16.005
16.006
16.016
16.016
16.538
16.549
16.872
16.893
16.898

15.404
15.564
15.564
15.635
15.922
15.960
15.963
15.966
16.612
16.683

$1,203
$984
$729
$474
$255
$722
$590
$437
$284
§77
§77
$481
$394
$292
$190
$102

$1,098
$687
$687
$275
$659
$494
$329
$165
$439
$329

BUCKLE STALLION!

e P

2011 Red Roan Stallion
5 Panel NN

3 Miguels Packin Six Alexis Skiles 16.735
4 Gus Abby Albritton 16.808
Friday Open
1D 1 Late Nite Soiree Chloe Gray 15.471
2 Diamond Fame Abigail Poe 15.518
3 Babys Famousmilkshake  Will Harrington 15.588
4 Nonstop And Passemup ~ Jade Smith 15.593
5 GetThe Feel Hannah Mae Oakley 15.616
6 Oh No Frosty Kendall Kennedy 15.645
7 Twn Shinig Dalaw Brett Monroe 15.652
8 Hb Firewater Vanila Brett Monroe 15.662
2D 1 Mi American Bad Dash Kaydie Huddleston 15.976
2 Chunk A Change Alexis Skiles 15.981
3 A Lot Of Streakin Disco Kendall Kennedy 15.992
4 Work With Me Annie Tyler Crosby 15.995
5 Bam Bam Lindsey Johnson 16.005
6 Esme Firin Katelyn Carney 16.006
6 Perks Costly Tornado Katie Webb 16.006
8 Heavens Corona Lindsey Hayes Banks 16.016
8 Cfour Frost Me Kelly Aubrie Marie Franklin 16.016
3D 1 Bay Roan Cowboy (Candace Powers 16.475
2 Doc 0 Lenas Eclipse Skylar Hutchinson 16.479
3 Roarrr Again Roger Odom 16.488
4 Movin Firewater Abby Gray 16.490
5 Wonderifshesfrench Michele Hopper 16.495
6 VfSexy Stinson Dani Rowe 16.498
7 Mitey Foolish Katie Webb 16.508
8 Jesse Lindsey Johnson 16.538
4D 1 Flits Cashin Bandit Wayne S Yawn 17.490

$220
$110

$804
$664
$594
$489
$385
$245
$175
$140
$635
$524
$469
$386
$304
$166
$166

$55

$55
$423
$350
$313
$258
$202
$129

$92

$74
$254

The Buckle Bunny Continued on Page 25

Cangra;u]dtloqsf

'al =

5“ﬁ1mmmﬁmBmSMM5Rae&bm

Open 2 Hearts Spring Spectacular Eggstraspecial

BARREL RACING REPORT

STREAKIN

sin: A STREAK OF FLING
pau: PCFRENCHMANS FLIRT (Sun Frost:l
Dam of offspring with earnings of $187K+ & granddam of perfarmers of

_(\l
=

Congratulations!
JESS GONNA WIN
& Linden Schenk

8" Fri Open Ktreme Million Arizona!

W earning $332

g at Dunn Ranch - Wynnewo

Matt & B a6/ owmed by Torm & Barh Westover

= Q@

Too Race, Marshall, TX, earning $2,035

= EQUINE INSURAN
FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANCE AGENCY
- Mortality & Related Coverages
- Guaranteed Renewal & Automatic Additions
* Also covering Cattle, Working Dogs, Cargo...
18 Years Experience!

 CALLMARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY/(877) 569-8960

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM

April 2, 2024
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http://www.dunnranch.com
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The Buckle Bunny Continued From Page 24

2 Flint

3 Cody

4 Gg

5 Famous Lil Charge
6 Arizona

7 Dashing Nonstop.
8 Gamblers Red

Saturday Open

1D 1 First Down Carolina
2 Dunkin
3 Bb High On Fame
4 Tres Down The Fame
5 Knock Ya Socks Off
6 Babys Famousmilkshake
7 Diamond Fame
8 May JackTyson

2D 1 Get The Feel
2 (lassy Dashin Bandit
3 JIs Slide By Design
4 Rock N Roll Ta Fame
5 Perks Costly Tornado
6 Ruby
7 Feature My News
8 FaTima Fling

3D 1 My Tyson
2 This Fury Is Salty
3 SIFire Em Open
4 Ahs Zoomin To Kill
5 Daisy Duke Panama
6 Fourc Easter Merada
7 M; HittinTo Fire
8 Da Chile Dog

4D 1 Artic Frenchman
2 Wonderifshesfrench
3 Slim Shady
4 Nnn Sixums Girl
5 Kts Fames French Kiss
6 Red Bud And Dun It
7 DocN Chil
8 Marie

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Late Nite Soiree
2 GetThe Feel
3 Twn Shinig Dalaw
2D 1 Fame To Flit
2 May Moonlight Streak
3 (all Me Miss Kate

wl -k L

BARREL RACING REPORT

Jade Smith
Serena Johnson
Alyse Crowley
Tyler Hartley
Annabelle Beem
lvy Bobo

Kelley Sullivan

Gay Wynn

Remmy Grubbs
Laney Huddleston
Gay Wynn

Sandi Brandli

Will Harrington
Abigail Poe

Megan Daigle
Hannah Mae Oakley
Abby Bennett
Jaley Smith

Kelsey Kennedy
Katie Webb

Emily Ann Williams
Alicia Smith
Maddie Gail Carver
Emma MacDougall
Abigail Poe

Jayda Lee McCall
Annalee Smith
Monica Schaapman
Abbey Napier

Leah Massey
(Candace Powers
Jaimee Hall
Michele Hopper
Scottie Albritton
Ken Poole
Marleigh Noland
Michel Leduc
Melina Vergilis
Josey Leatherman

Chloe Gray

Hannah Mae Oakley
Brett Monroe

John CYawn
Megan Daigle

Katie Webb

17.491
17.501
17.526
17.643
17.656
17.755
17.756

15.404
15.564
15.564
15.635
15.648
15.663
15.677
15.686
15.904
15.910
15.913
15.922
15.939
15.945
15.947
15.960
16.410
16.410
16.419
16.446
16.473
16.481
16.491
16.499
17.426
17.431
17.442
17.466
17.470
17.566
17.620
17.648

15.471
15.616
15.652
16.411
16.464
16.933

$210
$188
$155
$121
§77
$55
$44

$830
$650
$650
$505
$397
$253
$181
$144
$656
$542
$485
$399
$314
$200
$143
$114
$399
$399
$323
$266
$209
$133

$95

$76
$262
$217
$194
$160
$125

$80

$57

$46

$488
$374
$272
$209
$160
117

e HIGH CBD Content
2 Minimum 5% CBD Guranteed!

Saturday Futurity

1D 1 Twn Shinig Dalaw
2 EpicFiesta Fling

2D 1 SrFamous Painting

Friday Youth
1D 1 Diamond Fame
2 Babys Famousmilkshake
3 Nonstop And Passemup
4 JjBlazzin Carrizzo
5 Outta Style
2D 1 Frenchmenstinydancer
2 Life Takes Visa
3 Don't B A Wise Guy
4 Knockout Attraction
5 Bring On The Big Bucks
3D 1 No Flittin Wonder
2 Lady’s Peponita
3 Jk Reckless Odds
4 Firewater French Guy
5 DriftTa Dash
4D 1 Gg
2 Arizona
3 Gamblers Red
4 Im Royally Reckless
5 Kts Fames French Kiss

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Dunkin
1 Bb High On Fame
3 Babys Famousmilkshake
4 Diamond Fame
5 Gl Six Flits N Fame
2D 1 Rebels Buggin Fame
2 Maddie’s Rare Corona
3 (ashin My Boots
4 Life Takes Visa
5 Country
3D 1 She Sizzles In Jeans
2 Sallie Mae
3 Famous Frost
4 Dash Of Fling N Bling
5 Nevaeh
4D 1 0z Streak Of Fuel
2 Gee Why Not Cash
3 Suzies A Night Dancer
4 Jk Reckless Smokey
5 Black Betty

~ e 18 Naturally Occuring Amino Acids
% e Promotes Quick Muscle

_/@? & Joint Recovery

e Family-Owned & Made in the USA

ﬁ.— i

-,

a7

FortitudeEquine.com

April 2, 2024

Brett Monroe
Caroline Mathis
Jennifer Bratton

Abigail Poe

Will Harrington
Jade Smith

Lacy Kimbell
Kylie Kelley
Molly Dismuke
(Carmela Boschele
Mallory Morgan
Lacy Kimbell
Breanna Crumley
Sydnee Patterson
Josie Wood

Laci Dover
Mason Windsor
Laci Dover

Alyse Crowley
Annabelle Beem
Kelley Sullivan
Sophie James
Marleigh Noland

Remmy Grubbs
Laney Huddleston
Will Harrington
Abigail Poe
Abigail Poe
Abigail Poe
Camryn Graham
(Carmela Boschele
(Carmela Boschele
Gracelyn Moseley
Lilly Denney
Tessa Randle
Sienna Davis
Paislee Wellons
Kenleigh Brown
Abbey Napier
Brookeston Kimbell
Ansley Thomas
Brianna Miller
Rhett Powell

15.706
15.813
17.068

15.518
15.588
15.593
15.776
15.789
16.044
16.081
16.102
16.165
16.241
16.550
16.593
16.606
16.646
16.682
17.526
17.656
17.756
17.814
17.910

15.564
15.564
15.663
15.677
15.779
16.101
16.106
16.172
16.275
16.283
16.571
16.621
16.630
16.669
16.701
17.753
17.826
17.848
17.880
18.200

$302
$202
$216

$165
$138
$110
$83
$55
$142
$118
$95
$71
$47
$95
$79
$63
$47
$32
$71
$59
$47
$35
$24

$172
$172
$125
$93
$62
$160
$134
$107
$80
$53
$107
$89
$71
$53
$36
$80
$67
$53
$40
$27

The Buckle Bunny Continued on Page 29
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Now Enrolled in the

- 5« 3X NFR ROUND WINNER! ™" Soererees

RC BACK IN BLACK: Offspring earnings of $767,000+

Judge Cash x RC Back In Black (Nlnety Nine Goldmme)

Highest Money Earning
Stallion out of Blue Hen Mare

* The American Contender
Round CHAMPION

e Multiple Arena Record Holder
e WPRA Rodeo CHAMPION

* Badlands Circuit Finalist

e Futurity CHAMPION -

2024 FEE: $2,500 -~

ELIGIBILITIES: Young Guns League, Royal Crown, Blue Collar Breeders, Diamond Classic, Fu'ture Fonunes
Select Stallion Stakes, Colorado Classic, MN Futurity, Grid Iron Futurity, Homegrown Classic

D@ Fssemm 2

Owned by:

IGHPOIN Ryan & Fonda Melby - fondamelby@icloud.com - 701.210.0979
H T Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

r'crfnrm ance Horscs
3 OB, T

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.highpointperformance.com

‘HE “GILTIMATE ©)UTCROSS

Son of Brazils #1 Leading Barrel Sire VICTORY FLY.
Consistent 16 Second Standard Pattern Speed.

/N STANDING AT:
113 Equine

O ‘1o /) 67005 FM 113
QN , > — MILSAP, TX 76066
CUORANCH Pl = “o [E (940) 654-8013
PERFORMAMNMUE HORSES =, ~ W X

www.113Equine.com

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.113equine.com

Myers Performance Horses Siring at the Top Level!

Frenchmans Guy Winners...

FAMOUS MIC GUY VER & Tiany Schuster:

owned by Edwin Cameron & Tiany Schuster e s Wi City Ver
- CHAMPION Nacogdoches, TX ProRodeo Q< &ﬁanySc&usyrer
eaming $2,051 NV

FRENCHMANS SPICE & Talia Jaeger
- Wins Sat Open & Open Average C-N Futunty!
eaming $2,001

Im Special Kindaguy Winners...

DMR IM KINDA SPECIAL & Skye Miller
- Wins 1st Go Maturity & Open at SWWA Futunt:.u’l)erbyr
earning $1,452

Mr Sassy Frenchman Winners...

JL SASSY DASHER & Julia Leaol§
-Wins $445 at 2 Hearts Spring % "y .
Spectacular Eggstraspecial Too! . 3 o i ;

A Smooth Guy Winners.

SMOOTH N SILKY
& Shyann Lucas
- 3% Bank Sidepot & 3 Sat Open Blg
Time Under The Desert Sky! &
earning $2,188

SMOOTH 27 & Johnnle Rose Bray
- 31D Bank Sidepot & 4™ Friday Open
Equine Games, Buckeye, AZ!

earning $1 ,706
2024 Breeding Fees:

FRENCHMANS GUY: $6000 ICSI & Frozen MR SASSY FRENCHMAN: $3000
Sun Frost-Frenchmans Lady, Laughing Boy Frenchmans Guy-Jess Sass Me SI 107, Mr Jess Perry 51 113
A SMOOTH GUY: $3500ICSI LUCKY WONDER HORSE: $3000

Frenchmans Guy-Docs Movida, Dry Doc First Down Dash-Resas Cantina CC, Corona Cartel

IMA SPECIAL KINDAGUY: $2000
Frenchmans Guy-Melt Away, Special Leader si 103
BiLr, DeB, CHAD, BiLLy, BRAN]){)@}RADY MYERS
i 605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (Bir) // 605.641.4282 (Des)
EQUINETY. P'QU[BRMD MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.F RENCHMANSGUY.com n T ‘t 2L "’"’*‘

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024
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The Buckle Bunny Continued From Page 25

2 Vf Sexy Stinson Dani Rowe 16.502 $89
Friday Adult 3 (lassy Choo Choo Motion  Allen Wiggins 16.545 $59
1D 1 Twn Shinig Dalaw Brett Monroe 15.652 177 4 Zachery Sailor Brooke Buffkin 16.628 330
2 Hb Firewater Vanila Brett Monroe 15.662 $148 4D 1 Artic Frenchman Jaimee Hall 17.426 $89
3 Jj Famous Jewel Roger Odom 15.700 M8 2 Red Bud And Dun It Michel Leduc 17.566 %67
4 First Down Carolina Gay Wynn 15.798 489 3 Cody Serena Johnson 17.662 $44
5 Ef Dash For Glory Jack Teston 15.823 359 4 Smart Little Floyd Blair McClure 17.932 822
2D 1 Sugar Frosted Martha (allie Benson 16.154 $152
2 Smashnfrenchsecrets (allie Benson 16.171 $127  Friday Helmet
3 Kc Drink U Away Dani Rowe 16.201 $101 1D 1 Diamond Fame Abigail Poe 15.518 $150
4 Highfives All Around Nicole Monroe 16.230 376 2 First Down Carolina Gay Wynn 15.798 $112
5 Duet Lacey Sadler 16.240 $51 3 Ratifyed Abigail Poe 15.853 $75
3D 1 Classy Choo Choo Motion ~ Allen Wiggins 16.688 $101 4 I'm Miley Cyrus Molly Dismuke 15.909 $37
2 Zachery Sailor Brooke Buffkin 16.808 $85 2D 1 Frenchmenstinydancer ~ Molly Dismuke 16.044 $128
3 Ty Mountain Of A Guy Kara Hurst 16.893 368 2 Knockout Attraction Lacy Kimbell 16.165 96
4 Fe Shani Shelly Flynt 16.898 $51 3 KeDrink U Away Dani Rowe 16.201 $64
5 Money Buys A Gun Tessa Swarthout 16.927 $34 4 Guys On ARoll Dani Rowe 16.249 $32
4D 1 Dashing Nonstop. lvy Bobo 17.755 $76 3D 1 No Flittin Wonder Sydnee Patterson 16.550 486
2 Nnn Black Gold Heidi Archer 17.794 $63 2 Gfr Special Selection Rimmer Lowe 16.785 $64
3 Flying With Chrome Melissa Otts 18.361 $51 3 Slim Shady Scottie Albritton 16.907 43
4 Jrs Tee Gatorgirl Laurie Tallaksen 18.715 $38 4 Storming Warcat Alexis Skiles 16.958 21
5 Lil Richard lvy Bobo 19.064 $25 4D 1 Arizona Annabelle Beem 17.656 $64
2 Gamblers Red Kelley Sullivan 17.756 $48
Saturday Adult 3 Kts Fames French Kiss Marleigh Noland 17.910 832
1D 1 First Down Carolina Gay Wynn 15.404 $208 4 Black Betty Rhett Powell 18.049 $16
2 Tres Down The Fame Gay Wynn 15.635 $156
3 Knock Ya Socks Off Sandi Brandli 15.648 $104  Saturday Helmet
4 May Jack Tyson Megan Daigle 15.686 $52 1D 1 First Down Carolina Gay Wynn 15.404 17
2D 1 Feature My News Alicia Smith 15.947 $178 2 Dunkin Remmy Grubbs 15.564 $128
2 Sugar Frosted Martha (allie Benson 15.963 12 3 Tres Down The Fame Gay Wynn 15.635 485
3 Flits Flying Flame Hannah Roberson 15.963 $112 4 Diamond Fame Abigail Poe 15.677 43
4 Chunk A Change Alexis Skiles 15.966 $45 2D 1 Chunk A Change Alexis Skiles 15.966 $146
3D 1 Ahs Zoomin To Kill Annalee Smith 16.446 $119 The Buckle Bunny Continued on Page 33

Tior=] .
orld \_hampiond, ¢

Congratulations’

C-N CA Futurity CHAMPION!
WINNING 2nd Go, 2" in 1st Go & 1% in
Sunday Open at C-N CA Futurity, Tulare, CA
earning $6,932

POTTER RANCH STALLIONS

e

Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM

x Diifling Tule Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ

2024 Fee: $i500
BARREL RACING REPORT

April 2, 2024 29
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S8 STOCK SHOW & RODEO
B\ Place 8thinthe

\ /ong-go, making

it back to the

performances!

EPIC LEADER - FRENCHMANS FUTURE
BY ERENCHMANS GUY)

/7 I—\ //—] Owner: MALLEE JONES
Breeders. JORDON & JUSTIN BRIGGS

Wby OB ik ()):

oy $3E O [0 , qulg RAQS:' lire OUTLAW EQUINE
2024 FEE: $6,500 + si50 cure i L)Y ’/7 S f ¢ st et

repr @outiawvels.com | wwwoutlaweguinevet com
RANCH

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.outlawequinevet.com

16th out of 410 head 1 5 -

at The Money Bunny, Glenrose, TX!
Placed 2nd in the Adult
& 8th High Stakes! ™

LTE $83,000+

1D Performerin both Barrels and Breakawa !
- Ason of $9.2 million sire A STREAK OF FLING, (AR
the No. 1 living sire of barrel horses! \-1// B
-+ Qut of Wild Shawne Lace, Calltoday foryour2024.
a4-time blacktype producer! 7P\ A7 Breeding Contract! |
f';ﬁ ;[TLRHEAK OF FLING - WILD SHAWNE BY SHAWNE BUG) |_| U o :( )) =
—

=

PFOO W ik EQUINE RANCH OUTLAW EQUINE

4%?’ tr 2124 CRA127 Dicatur TXTG24 | (940) 369-1360
2024 FEE: $6,500 + 30 cureree W ) repro@OUTIMVELSCom [www.oulawequinevet com

PANCH

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024
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Gl Borother T

#7 %x? - C%qr
2095 Gk Buclle

SPECIAL LEADER

CONFEDERATE LEABER——1 ¢ 3THERN STREAKER

EPI | G uY EPIC LEADER {
FIREWATER FIESTA
5 7

4 FRENCHMANS GUY

2089 BEA Futurity World Champion | 2019 04 Futurity Champion ERENCHILICOUS

2019 Diamands & Dirt Slot Race Champion | 2020 & 2021 Elite Derby Champion

LTE: $364,000-+ | 2019 Futurity Horse of the Year | 3-Time Amencan Quakfier {

2021 Breeders Challenge Derby Champion
2023 5an Antonio and San An gelo Rodeo Champion
‘ 2023 Breeders Challenge Open Derby Aeserve Champion

5 PANEL N/N | (EPIC LEADER - FRENCHILICIOUS h]r FRENCHMANS GUY) u U

H-’(////
w2 Q) by O EQUINE RANCH

_EEhIIi ﬂ[ THESOUT = FUBY BUCHLE ~ AOYAL CROWN « THEDUAM NJ JJSSE .-1".;P‘JIFUHW( I!'/ l"/'Mf ﬁ.f ﬂ_ p‘ “!2
/fvf\ 0

RANCH

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024

SHESA DRIFTERS KID

_ J FIRE WATER FLIT
L MIGHTY MINDY
SUN FROST
FRENCHMAN'S LADY

J RACKUM ON MAN
. DRIFTING BONNETT

0=

OUTLAW EQUINE

2124 CRAL27 Decatur, TX 76234 | (940) 399-160
repr @outiawvels.com | wwwoutlaweguinevet com



http://www.outlawequinevet.com

The Buckle Bunny Continued From Page 29

2 KcDrink U Away
3 Knockout Attraction
4 Guys On ARoll
3D 1 This Fury Is Salty
2 VfSexy Stinson
3 Roany
4 She Sizzles In Jeans
4D 1 Slim Shady
2 Kts Fames French Kiss
3 Red Bud And Dun It
4 Ben Charming A Ghost

Friday No Penalty
1D 1 Babys Famousmilkshake
2 JjFamous Jewel
3 Dtf Wicked
4 VfIWill Be Famous
5 Martha Moon Wrangler
2D 1 Wdj Checker Fame
2 Genuine Stoli
3 Non Stop Pass Em For Me
4 Letta Frenchman Doit
5 KcDrink U Away
3D 1 Daddys Dollar
2 (lassy Choo Choo Motion
3 Jess A Lil Keepsake
4 Docs Reckless Blue Jet
5 Hez Famous Guyz
4D 1 Famous Lil Charge
2 Arizona
3 0z Streak Of Fuel
4 Dashing Nonstop.

Dani Rowe 15.993 $110 5 Gamblers Red Kelley Sullivan 17.756 $28

Lacy Kimbell 16.001 $73

Dani Rowe 16.014 $37  Saturday No Penalty

Abigail Poe 16.410 $98 1D 1 Dunkin Remmy Grubbs 15.564 $240

Dani Rowe 16.502 $73 2 Babys Famousmilkshake  Will Harrington 15.663 $180

Brittany Gennadopoulos  16.567 $49 3 May JackTyson Megan Daigle 15.686 $120

Lilly Denney 16.571 $24 4 Jagged Reaction Jade Smith 15.696 $60

Scottie Albritton 17.442 $73 2D 1 Furious Spirit Hannah Bugg 16.098 $205

Marleigh Noland 17.470 455 2 Genuine Stoli Will Harrington 16.103 $154

Michel Leduc 17.566 337 3 Maddie’s Rare Corona Camryn Graham 16.106 $102

Brittany Green 17.800 $18 4 Eye CameTo Play Anna Garcia 16.146 $51
3D 1 What Rodeo Luck Tessa Swarthout 16.654 $137

2 Non Stop Pass Em For Me  Alexis Skiles 16.668 $103

Will Harrington 15.588 $197 3 Dash Of Fling N Bling Paislee Wellons 16.669 368

Roger Odom 15.700 $164 4 Aintnojollabackgirl Amber Varela 16.695 $34

Katelyn Carney 15.768 $131 4D 1 Red Bud And Dun It Michel Leduc 17.566 $103

Ashlee Ponte 15.789 $98 2 Doc N Chil Melina Vergilis 17.620 8§77

(andi Jones 15.804 366 3 Cody Serena Johnson 17.662 $51

Tessa Swarthout 16.119 $169 4 Daryl Amber Everett 17.686 $26

Will Harrington 16.130 141

Alexis Skiles 16.149 $113

Kaleigh Stackpole 16.164 $84

Dani Rowe 16.201 $56

Presley Stover 16.639 $113

Allen Wiggins 16.688 $94 . .

Amberaldn R We design our lives through the

Madison Harris 16.788 $56

Kris Eisenhut 16.812 $38 o

Ter oty Rl power of choices.

Annabelle Beem 17.656 $70 .

Abbey Napier 17.744 $56 — Richard Bach ,

|Vy Bobo 17.755 $42 www.BarrelRacingReport.com

by the 52 Million Dollar Sire A SMOOTH GUY &
out of a AAA daughter of 520 Million Dollar Sire IVORY JAMES!

-

whianl bl AR ATy ¢ PO

aIGHPOINT

Ferformance Horses

FILOT FOINT, TERAS

BARREL RACING REPORT

yneelly
Ver

A Smooth Guy-Zizzle AAR [lvory James S1103)

g 4
‘;\;b"

2024 FEE: $1500

Includes the 5600 Non Refundable Booking Fee

O«

Ruby Buckle, Royal Crown, (olorado Classic,
; Diamond Classic, Tomorrows Legends, Legends of the South
" e

STANDING AT: Highpoint Performance Horses /l Pilot Point, TX /f www.HighPointPerformance.com

BREEDING MANAGER: Christi Christensen // christi.highpointperformance@gmail.com // 903.616.1428
OWNED BY: Highview Farms LLC // Dr. Zach Bruggen DVIM & Jason Eagle /I 501.412.6271

April 2, 2024
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ONTOWNERS

Cale

THURSDAY APRIL 25, 2024 | 1 PM rzeview soam

HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE CENTRAL RUBY BUCKLE RACE AT LAZY E ARENA
$1,100,000 MINIMUM GUARANTEED PAYOUT | APRIL 20-28, 2024 | 4D/FUTURITY/DERBY/YOUTH

$100,000 4D SALE GRADUATE INCENTIVE

ALL GRADUATES OF THE SALE ARE ELIGIBLE FOR THE $100K 4D SALE GRAD INCENTIVE FOR FUTURE YEARS
THERUBYBUCKLE.COM

& ING A
Il G‘j AINUM - HAY-CHIX w Cus Bigioe DEGI2 rmoiGien. fi,

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.therubybuckle.com

YOUNG GUNS
D FUTURITY

0CT 6672024 OCTB & 10, 2024

AT THE LAZY EARENA IN GUTHRIE, OK
HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PINK BUCKLE BARREL RACE

YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE was created to encourage growth and genetic

diversity within the barrel racing industry through the promotion of

young stallions’ progeny. YOUNG GUNS stallions’ offspring compete
against other YOUNG GUNS stallions’ offspring only!

FOR MORE INFO AND PARTICIPATING STALLIONS:
YOUNGGUNSLEAGUE.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.younggunsleague.com

Lindsey & Fame Jo Walker Shine at SWWA

SWWA Futurity/Derby & 5D Barrel Races // March 22-24, 2024, Salkum, WA

Futurity Average
1D 1 Fame Jo Walker
2 KGShock N Awe
3 TLS ChicaCherry Cola
4 Shez My Roana
5 Rubys Dashn Berry
2D 1 0ut Runnin Rona
2 | Beda Be Famous
3 Fiery Streak O Fling
4 Fierce Cowgirl
5 Raised To Be Charmin

Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 Plain Blazin Fame
2 KGShock N Awe
3 Fame Jo Walker
4 TLS ChicaCherry Cola
4 Rubys Dashn Berry
2D 1 0ut Runnin Rona
2 URHonorlmaCowgirl
3 Aint Paybacks Hell
4 | Beda Be Famous
5 Fiery Streak O Fling

Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1 Classy Way Ta Fame
2 Shez My Roana
3 Fame Jo Walker
4 KG Shock N Awe
5 Cowboyundrtainfluenc

PRO ROOED MONEY EARNER
3X QUALIFIER TO KPRA AND CEPRA FINALS

19 ch. m.
19s.4.
19red . g.
19rm. m.
19gr.m.
20c
19s.4.

19 pal. m.
19s. m.

19s.q.
19s.4.

19 ch. m.
19red m. g.
19gr.m.
20c
19s.m.

19 pal. g.
19s.q.

19 pal. m.

19 ch. m.
19 m. m.
19 ch.m.
19s.4.

19 buck. g.

LTE $27,000+

KG Do It For Fame-Jodashus, Bulldashus

Feel The Sting-KG Justiceweexpected, Judge Cash

Dats A Frenchman-Patti Mo Peppar, All Reddy Smart

My Vegas Pling-Day Of Bay RF, Brookstone Bay

Mulberry Fame-Kings Classy Ruby, ELS Domino King
Valiant Master-K)J Cindi Lou Who, Furyofthewind
Mulberry Fame-Wpinitia Cheng, Beda Cheng

A Streak Of Fling-French Firewater Bug, Chasin Firewater
Dash Ta Cowboy-RC Reserve, Fastnfierce

Blazin Jetolena-Plain Jane Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Feel The Sting-KG Justiceweexpected, Judge Cash

KG Do It For Fame-Jodashus, Bulldashus

Dats A Frenchman-Patti Mo Peppar, All Reddy Smart
Mulberry Fame-Kings Classy Ruby, ELS Domino King
Valiant Master-KJ Cindi Lou Who, Furyofthewind

Honors A Bounding-Captains Cowgirl, Captain Biankus
Aint Seen Nothin Yet-The Okey, Okey Dokey Dale
Mulberry Fame-Wpinitia Cheng, Beda Cheng

A Streak Of Fling-French Firewater Bug, Chasin Firewater

Mulberry Fame-Rubys Classy Banks, Captain Biankus

My Vegas Pling-Day Of Bay RF, Brookstone Bay

KG Do It For Fame-Jodashus, Bulldashus

Feel The Sting-KG Justiceweexpected, Judge Cash

Guys Casanova Cowboy-CM Undertainfluence, Dash Ta Fame

SPECIAL EFFORT
STRAMFLY SPEELAL
FLY IH THE PIE

SIXARUN
LADY TEMAYA
ALETHIA

THE SIGHATIRE

WITAL GIEN
EURE IE MICE

Linzie Lindsey
Skye Miller

Alecia Fox

Sharon Gow
Jordan Bailey
Sam Carpenter
Brittney Long
Julia Johnson
Annie Polaski
Stephanie Favorite

Skye Miller
Skye Miller
Linzie Lindsey
Alecia Fox
Jordan Bailey
Sam Carpenter
Carly Howe
Tori Johnson
Brittney Long
Julia Johnson

Jordan Bailey
Sharon Gow
Linzie Lindsey
Skye Miller
Brandy McPhee

Dash Ta Fame

29.969
30.001
30.271
30.292
30.363
32.079
32.218
32.242
32.383
32.418

14.800
14.873
14.991
15.032
15.032
15.834
15.938
15.991
16.186
16.317

14.814
14.885
14.978
15.128
15.221

First Down Dash
51105

$546
$455
$364
$273
$182
$234
$195
$156
$117

$78

$546
$455
$364
$228
$228
$234
$195
$156
$117

$78

$546
$455
$364
$273
$182

SWWA FUTURITY CHAMPION

Fame Jo Walker & Linzie Lindse

BARREL RACING REPORT

BUGS ALIVE IN 75
QUICK M LADTRUG
MISS QUICK M EAR

FROZEN SEMEN AVAILABLE
FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR:

FROZEN SEMEN MANAGED BY:
.

OWNEDBY|BROCK ANDENNIFERIBAKER I;azci‘—’
- i SN il

i |FiﬁE-'I'.ERJBI?lNCH@HOTMII.II.‘II]M-

April 2, 2024

9113
KG Do It For Fame

Do It For Beau

Fame Jo Walker
2019 Chestnut Mare

Bulldashus

Jodashus

Derby Dancin Jo Han

Rider/Owner/Breeder: Lindzie Lindsey

Sudden Fame
5198

Beus Scoop Of Sun

Jodalito Cielo

Bully Bullion
51104

BB Dreams Of Cash
5102

Derby Dew

Dancers Deal

SWWA Futurity Continued on Page 41
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https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61550292725364

t Performance Horses!

NOW Standing at Highpoin

Céfgﬁﬂ&?&ﬁ?ﬂ;’/

4™ Short Go Senior World Championship
Barrel Race, Texarkana, AR!

earning $2,002

2X Futurity CHAMPION &
2014 Futurity Horse of The Year!

%EET.’ME EARNINGS. $22 8 ,887

FIRST 25 CONTRACTS: $1500 // 2024 FEE: 51750
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPO]NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
; t(g}

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.highpointperformance.com

Congratulations to these Futurity Winners!

5" 1st Go Glen Wood Memorial Futurity! 4" 1st Go & 5™ 2nd Go & 5™ Average
eaming $637 at the Glen Wood Memorial Futurity!

eaming $3,237

siRe: Slick By Design
pam: Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

Scan Here for a
Breeding Contract!

2024 FEE: 51,350
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

HIGHPO]NT &rums E01 ) GO @ @, &q e €

Performance Horses

Racing Incentives: Los Alamitos Racing & Texas Accredited - Racing

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.highpointperformance.com

2022 gelding by BRACE FOR BERNAL
out of JC Seis by Tres Seis

SI1105 -$322,366 LTE
15.3 hands

ra C e 0 r AQHA Racing’s 2013

CHAMPION 3 year-old-colt

Furyofthewind S| 96-Zoom Bracer (Shazoom)

2024 FEE: $2,100 (considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPQINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 203.816.1428

Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMAN CE@GMAIL.COM

GHPOINT s & =260 S . @ @ €) - @

I'ertorman-:,e Horses

Racing Incentives: TQHA Race Incentive & Texas A&M Legends

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024
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\\ /\""/

. NOW BREEDERS.—.

ﬂ ]W hv 7@ u‘L,LE”“EE"m"edI

NN

DA "“""“"“L{z/“Jéﬁgr V
SmeriE STAX

; / Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

_ LEAGUE_A

Congratulations to HP Dash Ta Fiesta’s Winners!

5" 1st Go C-N California Futurity! owned by Benette Little
earning $1,034 Wins $945 at the Select Stallion
Stakes Breeders Futurity!

Wins $1.504 at the C-N California Futuritv! Scan Here for @
ins $1,504 at the C-N California Futurity Sresding Contract]

2024 FEE: 51,850 (ICSI FEE: 5875, considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMAMNCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM P -t
Pﬂﬁﬂfl’llanﬂt "Cll"scs "
arums &8 G GO (o '@;) @
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SWWA Futurity Continued From Page 36

2D 1 Sugars Awesome
2 PCMulberry Sun
3 Firewater Honey Chex
4 Fiery Streak O Fling
5 URHonorImaCowgirl

Maturity Average
1D 1 Fame Aint Easy
2 Awesome Hot Stuff
3 JL My Sis Streaks
4 Count N On Profit
5 Gotta Awesome ldea
2D 1 Command Fame
2 Frenchmans Sugar Pep
3 PCJudge JoeTe
4 GSP Fame N Dynamite
5 Rubys Red Judge

Maturity 1st Go
1D 1 DMR Im Kinda Special
2 LionInJules
3 Fame Aint Easy
4 Wildwood Lane
5 JL My Sis Streaks
2D 1 The Millenium Falcon
2 Smooth CupaJo
3 ADandy Guy
4 Midnight Son
5 KN Fabulous Tejereta

Maturity 2nd Go
1D 1 Fame Aint Easy
2 Awesome Hot Stuff
3 JL My Sis Streaks
4 Count N On Profit
5 Gotta Awesome Idea
2D 1 Awesomes Rockstar
2 KGJust A Mini Me
3 DMR Im Kinda Special
4 DMR Famous PG
5 Jess AFlingin

Open

1D 1 DMR Im Kinda Special
Lion In Jules
Fame Aint Easy
Wildwood Lane
JL My Sis Streaks
Sucha Smooth Judge
Awesome Hot Stuff
Jettin To France

1 Cisco San Nick
SP Haydays Choice
Smart Azure Tucker
The Millenium Falcon
Smooth Cupa Jo
A Dandy Guy
Miss Dashin Copper
LS Dats Cuz Your Mine

1 Devious Isle
Smart Azure Tucker
A Fling With a Judge
French Guys Win
Sheza Shiney Jet K3
Mai Tai Guy
1 Be A Begonia
Ima Dark Gem
Blazin In The Dark

oo ~N O UM P WNDODooONYNoO UL WNDODooYIoO U Wi

4D 1 Otter
BARREL RACING REPORT

April 2, 2024

19b.m. Awesome Ta First-Dazzlin Dory, Special Leader Serena Randall 15.824 $234
19pal.g.  Mulberry Fame-PCSun Ambrosia, Sun Frost Teresa Floyd 15.829 $195
20 buck. m. A Firewater Twist RB-Midas Chex Leo, Fritzs Double Leo Briar Abbott 15.845 $156
19pal.m. A Streak Of Fling-French Firewater Bug, Chasin Firewater Julia Johnson 15.925 sy
19s.m. Honors A Bounding-Captains Cowgirl, Captain Biankus Carly Howe 15.99 $78
17 buck. m.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Beholda Star Is Born, Behold A Beduino Olivia Train 29.193 $419
17pal. m.  Awesome Ta First-Dazzlin Dory, Special Leader Serena Randall 29.425 $349
19rm.m.  AStreak Of Fling-JL Twisted Sister, JL Sirocco Teri Bangart 29.469 $280
16blk.g. DT CountN On Perks-A Easy Breeze, WB Jim Bar King Shirley Cooper 29.606 $210
17b.q. Awesome Ta First-CR Lipstick Jungle, Red Hot Rhythm Summer Huston 29.612 $140
18 ch.g. Guys Keepin The Fame-First Royal Command, Red San Command  Patty Childers 30.798 $180
16 dunm.  PCFrenchman Hayday-Vestals Peppy Nita, Docs Awesome Dawson  Janine Cassidy 30.845 $150
17¢r.q. Judge Cash-PC Joe Te Frost, Sun Frost Kaitlin Nations 30.937 $120
16ch.m. TS Sunnymademefamous-Jettin Copper Fire, Cash Treats Flame Whitney Kitchen 31.047 $90
18¢r.q. Judge Cash-Kings Classy Ruby, ELS Domino King Kristina Hollatz 31.091 60
18s.m. Ima Special Kindaguy-A Short Night, Short Oak Skye Miller 14.548 %419
18ch.m.  Lions Share Of Fame-Frenchman Jute, Frenchmans Guy Amberleigh Moore 14.593 $349
17 buck. m.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Beholda Star Is Born, Behold A Beduino Olivia Train 14.669 $280
19ch.g.  The Goodbye Lane-GG Wildwood, Hollywoodbobs Summer Arley Hughes 14.728 $210
19rn.m.  AStreak Of Fling-JL Twisted Sister, JL Sirocco Teri Bangart 14.752 $140
16 buck. m.  Frenchmans Falcon-Cashs Trinket, Judge Cash Tori Johnson 15.095 $180
18b. m. A Smooth Guy-Datsa Lita Playmate, Dats A Frenchman Kym LaRoche 15.115 $150
17 buck.g. A Smooth Guy-Bald Ridge, Dash Ta Fame Christina Atkinson 15.117 $120
17blk.g.  Dash Ta Fame-MP Friendsneverdrift, Lone Drifter Viki Friedrich 15.189 $90
18 pal.m.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Famous Tejereta, Dash Ta Fame Arley Hughes 15.23 360
17 buck. m.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Beholda Star Is Born, Behold A Beduino Olivia Train 14.524 $419
17 pal. m.  Awesome Ta First-Dazzlin Dory, Special Leader Serena Randall 14.663 $349
19rm.m.  AStreak Of Fling-JL Twisted Sister, JL Sirocco Teri Bangart 14.717 $280
16blk.g. DT CountN On Perks-A Easy Breeze, WB Jim Bar King Shirley Cooper 14.784 $210
17b.q. Awesome Ta First-CR Lipstick Jungle, Red Hot Rhythm Summer Huston 14.786 $140
16 b. g. Awesome Ta First-Driftin Rainy Bea, Weavers Diamond Ike Arley Hughes 15.053 $180
16 blk. m.  Slick By Design-KG Justiceweexpected, Judge Cash Kelsie Miller 15.12 $150
18s.m. Ima Special Kindaguy-A Short Night, Short Oak Skye Miller 15.156 $120
18gr.m. PG Dry Fire-Famed By An Angel, Dash Ta Fame Kelsie Miller 15.181 $90
18s.4. Streakin Lil Wayne-Kates On Fire, Stratospheric Janell Bouma 15.219 360
2 (Colonel Call Me Miss Bettina Hoesel 16.054  $291.15
Skye Miller 14548 $569.03 2 Stylish Metal Cheryl Beleau 16.054  $291.15
Amberleigh Moore 14593 $470.04 4 PGFlyinTa Fame Kaydence King 16.067  $226.45
Olivia Train 14.669  $420.56 5 Jettin Bayou Becca McGrath 16.074  $177.93
Arley Hughes 14728  $346.34 6 Cougars First Request Liz Willis 16.084  $113.22
Teri Bangart 14752 $272.12 7 Chicks On The Move Anne Meek 16.105 $80.87
Addison Harris 14758  $173.17 8 Nighthawks NormanJean  Angila Polacek 16.112 $64.70
Serena Randall 14762 $123.69 5D 1LDR A Smart Fling Jasmin Feist 16.574  $306.42
Mercedes Harris 14.779 $98.95 2 Changin Sirocco Alex Thompson 16.575  $253.09
Alecia Fox 15.056  $503.38 3 Hllies A Frosted Doc Kim Krueger 16.590  $226.45
Kelsie Miller 15.067  $415.80 4 MyFriendsCallMeCash Brooklynn Ward 16.599  $186.49
Chelsie Espe 15.080  $372.03 5 PutltOn Repete Samantha Hernandez 16.603  $146.53
Tori Johnson 15.095  $306.38 6 Blushing Hippie Girl Ariel McClure 16.614 $93.24
Kym LaRoche 15115  $240.72 7 KMDunWithDatFirewatr Jeniffer Moncrief 16.628 $66.60
Christina Atkinson 15117 $153.19 8 Peach Kimber Joachim 16.665 $53.28
i el Wi Gy Sveepstakes
Anne Meek 15'561 5437‘70 1D 1KG Just A Mini Me _ Kelsie Miller 14.613 $412.58
Torrey Belus 15.599 83 6157 2 DMRIm Kinda Special Skye Miller 14671 $343.79
Barbara Loper 1 5' 605 5323‘51 3 Gotta Awesome Idea Summer Huston 14721 $275.04
Della Wright 1 5' 609 $26 6. n 4 K Need For Speed Jessica Whartqn 14772 $206.27
Kylee Franke 1 5' 635 5209‘33 5 Jettin To'Fra_nce Mercedes Harris 14.841 $137.52
Mahrisa Paluck 15.640 5133'21 2D 1 Jess A Flingin Janell Bouma 15125 $275.05
Mahrisa Paluck 15.660 595‘15 2 AGuy Duck Alex Thompson 15249 $229.19
Mahrisa Paluck 1 5: 663 538:05 3 Awesome Hot Stuff Serena Randall 15290  $183.36
Ronda Melton 15.663 $38.05 4 Smart Dash To Fame Randy Thompson 15570  $137.52
Isabelle Brady 16.050  $372.07 SWWA Futurity Continued on Page 42
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SWWA Futurity Continued From Page 42

5 Dalts Rare Eddie

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Sucha Smooth Judge
2 Dee Rapid Intercept
2D 1 Gator Famous Judge
2 Dalts Rare Eddie
3 Roughy
3D 1 Woodrow
2 (Chexote Starlite
3 Rose
4D 1 Miss Petro
2 Fierce Cowgirl
3 Smart Zanolena Neat

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Sucha Smooth Judge
2 Dee Rapid Intercept
3 Letta Brother Do It
2D 1 Jonesy
2 Chexote Starlite
3 Sharp Shootin Annie
3D 1Smart Zanolena Neat
2 PCBarJeweled
3 Hayses Fancy That
4D 1 Jetty Boy
2 Bella Eyed Cash
3 Docoleans Figure

Saturday Senior
1D 1JL My Sis Streaks

2 Count N On Profit

3 EPH Streakin Orphan
2D 1 Rubys Red Judge

2 Frenchmans Sugar Pep

3 Smart Dash To Fame
3D 1 ACCashn Pennies

2 FirstTo Judge

3 HesaFirstDownFrench
4D 1Pappas Smart Papinic

2 Famous Little Dude

3 Blazing Cake

Sunday Senior
1D 1)L My Sis Streaks

2 Count N On Profit

3 French Mialf U Can
2D 1 Command Fame

2 Look Of Dryfire

3 Technicolour Flame
3D 1Juno Sheza Captain

2 Rubys Red Judge

3 HesaFirstDownFrench
4D 1 Best Dam Fit

2 Famous Little Dude

3 Commander Chex

Saturday BIF
1D 1 Sucha Smooth Judge
2 Awesome Hot Stuff
3 Gotta Awesome Idea
2D 1 Shine For Fame Louie
2 Famous Six
3 Judge Six
3D 1 ACCashn Pennies
2 URHonorlmaCowgirl
4D 1 Famous Little Dude
2 RacinThe Judge
3 KMDunWithDatFirewatr

BARREL RACING REPORT

Hayden Hansen

Addison Harris
Leigha Cooper
Grace Miller
Hayden Hansen
Kaitlyn Newsom
Emma Soderstrom
Teagan Cline
Tenley Abbott
Aspen Ruegger
Annie Polaski
Aspen Ruegger

Addison Harris
Leigha Cooper
(ate Sauer
Jayda Ray
Teagan Cline
Stella Carlson
Aspen Ruegger
Reese Anderson
Alayna Elder
Brennan Bayard
Kendall Smith
Violet Ratkie

Teri Bangart
Shirley Cooper
Vickie Westwood
Kristina Hollatz
Janine Cassidy
Randy Thompson

Mindy Wyatt-Michalscheck

Bettina Hoesel
Chris Jerde
Kym VanBergen
Rheta Mote
Vanda Chess

Teri Bangart
Shirley Cooper
Amanda Marriott
Patty Childers
Vanda Chess
Melanie Nevares
Mary Avery
Kristina Hollatz
Chris Jerde
Henniemar Schak
Rheta Mote
Randy Thompson

Addison Harris
Serena Randall
Summer Huston
Linzie Lindsey
Erica Luzzi
Brittany Anderson

Mindy Wyatt-Michalscheck

Carly Howe
Rheta Mote
Kali Hojem
Jeniffer Moncrief

15.677

14.758
14.931
15.260
15.307
15.569
15.780
15.865
15.952
16.266
16.380
16.504

14.840
15173
15316
15.350
15.401
15.426
15.872
15.895
15.991
16.361
16.691
16.768

14.752
14.822
14.911
15331
15.342
15.388
15.794
15.808
15.810
16.310
16.318
16.397

14.717
14.784
14.802
15.374
15.428
15.496
15.734
15.760
15.770
16.346
16.371
16.404

14.758
14.762
14.826
15375
15.384
15.422
15.794
15.938
16.318
16.323
16.628

$91.68  Sunday BIF
1D 1 Moon The Judge Jessi Auman 14.580  $104.18
§73.93 2 Awesome Hot Stuff Serena Randall 14.663 $91.13
560. 47 3 Gotta Awesome ldea Summer Huston 14.786 $65.09
$48.40 2D 1PCJudge Madisun Kyla Miller 15.085 $93.75
$ 42'33 2 TLS ChicaCherry Cola Alecia Fox 15.239 $82.02
530'23 3 Surenuff Ima Gator Teresa Floyd 15.302 $58.59
; 417 3D 71FamousSix Erica Luzzi 15.704 $79.87
3 6.06 2 Juno Sheza Captain Mary Avery 15.734 $69.87
$25.76 3 PCMulberry Sun Teresa Floyd 15.829 $49.90
535.86 4D 1 KMDunWithDatFirewatr Jeniffer Moncrief 16.371 $86.80
531:35 1 Famous Little Dude Rheta Mote 16.371 $86.80
$22.39  Saturday Novice
1D 1 Sugars Awesome Serena Randall 15.255 $50.40
65378 2 RVR Naturally A Star Jacquie Preston 15.673 $33.60
; 47'03 2D 1 Woodrow Emma Soderstrom 15.780 $45.37
533'59 2 FirstTo Judge Bettina Hoesel 15.808 $30.23
§ 48. 40 3D 1 Mitos Tigerote Torrey Belus 16.386 $38.64
542'33 2 First Rippin MaeDae Sirena Hays 16.471 $25.76
530'23 4D 1 Twilight Mystic Princess Natasha Hatch 16.868 $33.61
541:22 2 TCPlayboy Badger Barry James 16.890 $22.39
g;ggg Sunday Novice
535.86 1D 1 Sugars Awesome Serena Randall 15.824 $47.88
531'35 2 FirstTo Judge Bettina Hoesel 15.890 $31.92
522'39 2D 1 SMR French Shiner Teagan Fischer 16.480 $43.10
’ 2 (olonel Call Me Miss Bettina Hoesel 16.487 $28.72
3D 1 Twilight Mystic Princess Natasha Hatch 16.988 $61.18
$77.30 4D 1Sky Paige Saarela 17.565 $31.92
$67.61 2 Ole MrPerry Lori Hogarty 17.723 $21.28
$48.29
$69.56
$60.85
$43.47
$59.26
$51.84
$37.02
o Congratulations!
$32.20
§73.92 Reserve CHAMFION Huntsville, TX
36 468 & Waxahachie, TX ProRodeos!
§ 46.20 Places in 2nd Round & Average
$66.53 at Rodeo Austin!
$58.21 earning in the past 2 weeks!
$41.58 i '
$56.69 e
$49.58
$35.41
$49.30
$43.11
$30.79
Y = y
$107.54 '
$94.07 \
$67.19
296.78 Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster
84.67
$60.47 Stud Fee: $2,000
$113.35 (includes 1st Collection & Booking Fee)
$9 2.7 3 Futura Fortunes, Triple Crown 100, Sefect Stallion Stakes, Diamond Classic,
571 70 BRIF & OK Bred Program "
$62.71 .
$44.79 Sarah Zaleski * Tuttle, OK « 405.202.8380 « www_SarahZaleski.com

April 2, 2024
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$1.9 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

Frenchmans Guy x A Flashy Dash, A Classic Dash
2024 FEE: $3 500 includes 1st Collection/Shipment
FROZEN: $3,000./I1CSI: $2,250
(6 paner N/N) APHA approved

Congratulations!

TROUBLENVRLOOKSOGOOD
: & Dusky Lynn Hall
Y\ AWins Youth & Reserve CHAMPION
0-*— The Big League, Glen Rose, TX!
eammg $17 969

IIFETIME EARNINGS: $746,291+

And Congrats to these other big winners!

THAT GIRL IS N FUEGO & Stacey Padilla PACO FIRST & Hadley Fannon
Place in 1st Round & Average at Wins 2nd 2D Average C-N Futurity, eaming $1,191

Tucson, AZ ProRodeo, eaming $2,477 -
FRENCHS SMOKIN GUN & Gina S
LIL FRENCH WILDCAT & Charleen Ornellas 2ndc,.n et fsf S lejnm eaﬁ;’;}t il

Wins Sun Senior! 2 in Sat Senior &

Derby, C-N Futurity, eaming $1,979 PERFECTLY FRENCH

KM FAMOUS SNIPER & Lily Lohman & Rachel Huerkamp

. . ; 5" Huntsville, TX ProRodeo! Qualifies back
Wins Fridgay Open & Youth 2 Hearts Spring AT e Saﬁ Anaelo]
Spectacular Eggstraspecial Too, eaming $1,291 P ; gop:

p ; ’ eaming $823

eligibifities; Breeders Challenge, Ruby Buckle, Tomorrows Legends, Royal Crown, Future Fortunes, VGBRA, C-N Futurity, Select Stallion Stakes, Top Shelf Breeders, Colorado Classic
COIDRADD
€ Cliattis

Standing at Juniper Ridge Ranch - Terrebonne, Oregon - contact Gary Martin (541)749-8811
OWNED BY RACHELLE MOSE - FOLLOW FIRST DOWN FRENCH ON FACEBOOK! f

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024
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Sired by $7.6 Mlllion Sire THE GOODBYE LANE!
J\/[\g o,

2020 Stallion S\_|\|
The Go e Lane-

RAD Adetes AA
AP Mete "

721
E RANCH

owneo By: 721 Ranch (801) 631-6093
Chad Beus | beusgh@gmail.com
Home of Roarm, French Empire,
MP My Goodbye Stings & MS Trucoseix

RED RIVER

THE PREMIERE STALLION &

BARREL RACING REPORT

dbye =

Now Enrolled in the
YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE!

oan: STINGRAY
(MP METER MY HAY)
2X WPRA World Champion
(2010 & 2013)
~ $1.6 Million Earner
» Anda Top Producer! .
Already Producing NFR Quali

fier ]

= 2w

¥
-
B iy

2024 Fee: $3,000 vrc

stanpinG AT: RED RIVER EQUINE
Thackerville, OK | 405.847.9907

FOUINE
EQUINE office@redriverequine.com

BREEDING FACILITY

April 2, 2024
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ROARRR

Tres Seis x Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame

SIRE; TRES’:S?EIS" il o
Sire of Barrel Earners of $7 Million!
& sire of Race Earners of $29 Million!

pam: DASH TA VANILA, NFR Qualifier, $150,000 LTE
ALSO THE DAM OF:

ROSAS CANTINA CC; ure: $532,000+
ridden by Lisa Lockhart, owned by Alan Woodbury

4X NFR Qualifier, NFR Round WINNER
& Calgary Stampede CHAMPION

2024 Fee: $2,500 Lre

Frozen Semen Available

@' @ Fiiad Gty - « 2X Futurity CHAMPION & Futurity Round Winner

* 7" Old Fort Days Futurity Finals
* Arena Record Holder & Multiple 1D Wins

721
@ RANCH

01'??52?825: IRi?el]ucst;iés@?;}nfj;cg%% B 8- 1 sTaNDING AT: RED RIVER EQUINE

i YT DTUED TOTTTAr e Thackerville, 0K | 405.847.9907
Home of Roarrr, French Empire, RED RIVER EQUINE £ :
MP M? Gmdbye Stings& MS Trucoseix THE PREMIERE STALLION & sas\tg;%rs FACILITY Ofﬁﬁe@redrwerequme.fom

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024
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Proven Cross of
Frenchmans Guy & Dash Ta Fame!

2018 Buckskin Stallion

PIRE

Frenchmans Guy-Justalilwilder, Dash Ta Fame

Now Enrolled in the
YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE!

- CDCN LIRAA N sl QLY - HHITST! TRYTIIH D (I L T~ e
sire: FRENCHMANS GUY pam: JUSTALILWILDER (Dash Ta Fame)

#2 All-Time Leading Barrel Sire, - Equistat earnings of $29,559, Futurity Round WINNER
Equistat $13 Million Sire! - Multiple Futurity Finalist & Money Earner!
Sire of- Morning Traffic $321,887, Guys French Jet, - FULFLAidlg-{JESR\:J?L%):] rsu[E)?A Barrsl Racing Champion,
$302,813, Bring It On Guys $287,189, Guys Six ;
Pack To Go $238,692, Sky High Guy $226,313
2024 Fee: $1,500 vre

Frozen Semen ONLY for 20241
Contact Us for ICS] Discounts!

C |RANCH /=N GO@ O
s e B s 5o ) sTaNDiNG AT: RED RIVER EQUINE
ad Beus | beusgh@gmail.com 5
i ST DTUED ToTTTarr  Thackerville, OK | 405.847.9907
Home of Roarrr, French Empire, . Y RTVFI] OITINF o s
MP My Goodbye Stings & MS Trucoseix lﬁlgij:ﬁ 1 Ej;?;IT:\: }éﬁ B]EIE&)%LL.GJF%E:.{];% office@red riverequine.com
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Preslie Reid & Cool To Be In Heaven
Hang On For a Win at Huntsville

By Tanya Randall

Preslie Reid and her backup horse, turned No. 1 Cool To Be In
Heaven (“Neveah”) held on to the lead from early in slack through
two performances to win the Walker County Fair & Rodeo, held
March 29-20 in Huntsville, Texas.

“I was saying my prayers and crossing my fingers until the last
gitl ran in the perf,” said the 32-year-old barrel racer from San An-
gelo, Texas. “I always knew she could do it.”

Reid was extremely pleased with the dainty-built mare’s 17.4 in
the big, sandy outdoor pen.

“I was really happy it was a big outdoor pen, but I wasn’t so
happy that I was bottom of the drag and it’s super deep,” she said.
“Usually deep ground isn’t her forte, but she worked absolutely
perfect.”

The vic-
tory—Neveah’s
first--helped Reid
maintain her posi-

2024 WORLD STANDINGS

as of4/2/24- Courtesy of www.wpra.com

ton in the WPRA Leslie Smalygo 968,074
Wotld Standings. Kassie Mowry $55,660
She currently . Lisa Lockhart §51,617
%12“9 Tgoé.u Wit Sara Winkelman $41,159

Neveah caught Ashley Castleberry $39,961

$39,242
$38,856
$35,892
$34,275
$31,896
$31,114
$29,498
$29,086
$28,557
$26,550
$25,500
$24,848
$23,955

everyone’s atten-
tion when she
stepped into the
limelight at Rodeo
Houston after
Reid’s main mount
Streakin French
Star (“Carlos”)
went out with an
injury between her
Super Series and
the Semifinals.

“She’s always
just been there
with the talent,
but I’'ve never let
her shine,” said
Reid. “We’d always
hit barrels to win
something, and
Carlos is so hon-
est.”

Reid purchased Neveah, now 10, from Renee Spiller as a 3-year-
old. The mare was from Jud Little’s famed breeding program. Her
sire and dam were both raised by Little as well. She is by the great
JL Dash Ta Heaven out of Cool To Be Famous, a daughter of Sun
Frost and multiple futurity finalist Gabardine Fame, by Dash Ta
Fame.

“I really wanted a JL. Dash Ta Heaven mare. I thought they were
extremely athletic. I put on Facebook ‘ISO a JL. Dash Ta Heaven
mare,” and Renee Spiller messaged me.”

Neavah was a tad on the spicy side and Spiller had planned on
breeding her to Triple Vodka, who she owned at the time.

Once Reid got the mare home, she spent months desensitizing
and restarting the mare.

“She had a few rides, but not very many,” she noted. “It took a
long time. I don’t think she ran at her first rodeo until she was 7. 1

Hailey Kinsel

Abby Phillips

Wenda Johnson

Sissy Winn

10 Emily Beisel

11 Taylor Carver

12 Preslie Reid

13 Jessica Routier

14 Shelley Morgan

15 Stevi Hillman

16 Jodee Miller

17 Katie Jo Halbert

18 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
19 Sadie Wolaver-Troyer $22,793
20 Jymmy Kay Cox $22,570

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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did run her some her 6-year-old year. She definitely showed that she
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HUNTSVILLE PRO RODEO CHAMPIONS
Cool To Be In Heaven & Preslie Reid

First Down Dash
Dash Ta Fame 51105

113 Sudden Fame
JL Dash Ta Heaven 5198
. . Special Feelins
Dynas Plain Special 593

Dyna Snow
5180

Cool To Be In Heaven

2074 Sorrel Mare

Docs Jack Frost
Sun Frost
Prissy Cline
Cool To Be Famous

) Dash Ta Fame
Gabardine Fame 51113

591 Gabardine
Rider: Preslie Reid; Breeder: Jud Little 51103

THE RUNDOWN w/ Preslie Reid

Cool To Be In Heaven (“Neveah”) 15.2 h, 1,000 Ibs “She’s built like a
Greyhound.”

BT: Schoneberg with a three-piece smooth mouthpiece with no curb strap
sanoLE: Coats

SADDLE PAD: “She’s been wearing Carlos’ 5-Star for good luck.”

LE6 GeAR: Classic Equine Flexion on all four

sHoeNG: Rim on all four

reep; One cup of Omolene 500 so she eats her supplements

Hav: Free choice alfalfa

suppLEMENTS: Equine Omega Gold Qil, Race Today, Purina Super Sport,
Kombat Boots, electrolytes

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Runs in a Flair Strip. “She is happiest turned out,
untouched, unbothered, and dirty. She doesn't like anything. Honestly, |
don’t do much with her. She doesn't like to wear any kind of blanket. She
doesn't like to wear magnetic boots. She doesn't like Soft Rides. The less
you do with her, the happier she is."

CONDITIONING/TRAINING REGIMEN: “It depends on which mood she’s in that day.
If she’sin a good mood, I ride her. | only slow work the barrels at a walk.
I ride her out quite a bit. If she wants to long trot we trot. If she wants to
walk, we walk. There’s some days that | get on her and she’s in a really
bad mood, I'll get off and longe her. Theres no routine. It's just what side
of the bed she wakes up on that day!”

spoNsors: Coats Saddlery, Equine Omega Gold, Twisted Media Company,
Zesterra by Pro Animal Health, Grogan’s Farm & Ranch, Double X Equine,
Schroeder Brothers, Blackfoot Barrel Horses and THP Operating, LLC.

had the talent and speed, but it was a lot of getting her to where she
was running and then slowing her back down.”
Neveah spent the latter half of 2022 and early part of 2023

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 48
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recovering from stifle surgery and deep digital flexor tendon inju-
ries. She went with her (Reid) for the summer run, placed at Belle
Fourche, South Dakota, over the Fourth of July but then hit barrels
at three straight rodeos to win or place very well.

“I knew that she could win but she couldn’t keep it together
most of the time,” Reid said. “Her 8- and 9-year-old years, I ran
her at several rodeos, and I hit barrels over and over again to win
them or be second. I have a whole book full of her woulda, coulda,
shouldas.”

Now with Carlos out for several months with deep digital flexor
tendon injuries, Neveah is left to carry the load.

Reid, who co-owns THP Operating and serves as the company’s

Walker County Fair & Pro Rodeo // March 29-30, 2024, Huntsville, TX

accountant, has slack at Levelland, Texas, on Wednesday and is out
at Andrews, Texas, on Friday. She has her second run in San Angelo
on Sunday before heading West for the WPRA Western Regional
and California spring run.

“I think this is what she needed because it’s been really hard for
me to get off of Carlos,” she said. “He’s just so honest and he wins.
I think if this hadn’t happened, she would have just continued to
be the backup horse. Honestly, I think she’s loving being my No. 1
horse. She’s enjoyed going and has hauled well. It seems like she’s
happier having a job than sitting at the trailer the whole time. I'm
really excited.”

1 CoolToBeInHeaven 14s.m. JL Dash Ta Heaven-Cool To Be Famous, Sun Frost Preslie Reid 17.40 $1,729
2 (CaughtAtTheDisco  19gr.g.  Got Caught Speedin-Perks Special Lady, Perks Special Tillar King 17.45 $1,482
3 Sand In My Socks 17s.m. BHR Frenchies Socks-Jc Pick Six, Tres Seis Stevi Hillman 70 Ranch 17.5 $1,235
4 JLR Fire On Parade 14ch.g.  Chasin Firewater-Fabulous Parade, Frenchmans Fabulous Jymmy Cox 17.59 $1,070

5 Rachel Huerkamp, 17.62, $823; 6 Ashley Castleberry, 17.63, $576; 6 Shelley Morgan, 17.63, $576; 8 Stephanie Fryar, 17.66, $288; 8 Bryana Lehrmann, 17.66, $288; 10 Paige

Dove, 17.68, $165

Ada Pro Rodeo // March 29-30, 2024, Ada, 0K
1 InThe Nick ATime 165.m.
2 FamousDallasJazz ~ 13p.g.

Blazin Jetolena-Rollin Nickie, As Good As Nick Gets
Dallas Fuel-Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Lindsey Muggli 15.11 $1,207
vy Hurst Gracen Harman 15.17 $1,035

3 Ari-Anna Elise Flynn, 15.24, $862; 4 Emily Griffin, 15.31, $747; 5 Kallie Ann Gates, 15.32, $517; 5 Emily Beisel, 15.32, $517; 7 Chelsie Shoop, 15.38, $345; 8 Kim Kerr Squires,

15.42, $230; 9 Kara Kreder, 15.45, $172; 10 Tiffany Segotta, 15.58, $115
Central Ark PRCA Rodeo // March 29-30, 2024, El Paso, AR

1 Jenna Lummus, 15.80, $876; 2 Chelsie Shoop, 15.88, $751; 3 Lily Wofford, 15.96, $626; 4 Lindsey Muggli, 15.97, $543; 5 Cayla Small, 15.99, $417; 6 Austyn Tobey, 16.03, $334;
7 Emma Charleston, 16.05, $250; 8 Shelby Johnson, 16.09, $146; 8 Mollie Thrasher, 16.09, $146; 10 Laurie Cooper, 16.10, $28; 10 Kelsey Howard, 16.10, $28; 10 Aubrey Sprouse,

16.10, 28
Bartow Citrus Roundup Pro Rodeo // March 29-30, 2024, Bartow, FL

1 Erin Wetzel, 16.20, $787; 2 Kalgary Johns, 16.23, $684; 3 Cindy Patrick, 16.37, $582; 4 Paige Tibbets, 16.55, $479; 5 Boogie Johns ,16.56, $376; 6 Sheryl Sawyer, 16.69, $274;7

Emilee Jackson, 16.78, $171; 8 Ace Youngblood, 16.80, $68

Triple Crown 100 - 4M, C-N Futurity, Perry Cup

Triple Crown 100 - 4M Equine Grand Opening Barrel Race // March 23-24, 2024, Decatur, TX

Saturday Open

1D 1 Pure Sweetness Derek Deidrich Rebecca Stimax
2 Firewater (artel Kylee Scribner Kylee Scribner
3 Blings Smooth Girl Taylor Carver Darlene Barlow
4 An Epic Breeze Joao Leao Todd//Kelli White
5 Hes Just A Fling Wendy Suhn Wendy Suhn

2D 1Jess Be Gone Wendy Suhn Wendy Suhn
2 Flyn Fabulous Pride Lisa Lucia Lisa Lucia
3 Deal ARun Brianna Woodmansee  Brianna Woodmansee
4 VfYall Watch This John Floyd John Floyd

5 Littel Fame N Money
3D 1Peachy And Juicy

Monica Gillespie
Felicity Martin

Monica Gillespie
Felicity Martin

2 VfCoup De Stinson John Floyd John Floyd
3 Corona And Firewater Kylee Scribner Kylee Scribner
Sunday Open
1D 1 Marthas Miracle Leigh A Robertson Leigh A Robertson
2 Firewater Cartel Kylee Scribner Kylee Scribner
3 Hp Feel The Fame Ryann Pedone Ryann Pedone
4 Admire My Fame Tiany Schuster Tiany/Edwin Cameron
5 RrHarvey Have Mercy Ryann Pedone Robin Weaver
2D 1 Eddies Frostedcorona Kylee Scribner Kylee Scribner
2 Blings Smooth Girl Taylor Carver Darlene Barlow
3 Littel Fame N Money Monica Gillespie Monica Gillespie
4 )j Carrizzo Fire Bug Tiany Schuster Edwin Cameron
5 Feelin First Place Stevie Ann Wilhelm Steve/Lane Wilhelm
3D 1 Nnn Firewater Derby Hallie Friscia Hallie Friscia
2 Babe On The Run Lisa Wernli Lisa Wernli
3 Raisen The Pressure Tallaney Nilson Karen Nilson

BARREL RACING REPORT

April 2, 2024

$375
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$250
$187
$126
$225
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$150
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$75

$150
$125
$100

$375
$312
$250
$187
$126
$225
$188
$150
$112
$75

$150
$125
$100

Traffic Guy $225
Firewater Frost $187
Blings Smooth Guy $150
Epic Leader $112

A Streak Of Fling $76
French Streakin Jess $135
Frenchmans Fabulous $112
Be A Magnolia Runner $90
Eddie Stinson $68
Streaking Ta Fame $45
Blazin Jetolena $90
Eddie Stinson $75
Firewater Frost $60

Ap Six Frosted Moons  $225
Firewater Frost $187
Feel The Sting $150
Carrizzo $112
The Money Depot $76
Eddie Stinson $135
Blings Smooth Guy $112
Streaking Ta Fame $90
Carrizzo $68
JI Dash Ta Heaven $45
Nnn Firewater Alive $90
Be A Magnolia Runner $75
No Pressure On Me $60

Rebecca Stimax $150
Leroy Pritchard $125
Darlene Barlow $100
Bill/Cheryl Kennedy  $75
Holly Hasty $50
Wendy Suhn  $90
Flyn Stables $75
Brittany Tonozzi  $60
Victory Farms  $45
Heather Haltom $30
Heath Boucher $60
Victory Farms  $50
Leroy Pritchard  $40

Jennifer Ruzsa $150

Leroy Pritchard $125
Charlie Cole/Jason Martin $100
Lee Moore $75

Joe/Dee Braman $50
Victory Farms  $90
Darlene Barlow $75
Heather Haltom $60
Sandra Fulghum  $45

Jud Little  $30
Nila/Donald Wageman  $60
Brittany Tonozzi  $50

Karen Nilson  $40

Triple Crown Continued on Page 51
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DEPICATION T@ EXCELLENCE ON EVERY LEYEL FROM CONCEPTION TO PERFORMANCE FOR A LIFETIME OF SUCCESS

GRANDVIEW TX- COVERED ARENA

- <«
WEEKLY JACKPOTS

TUESDAYS THURSDAYS
BARRELS TEAM ROPING

QUARTE"ia HORSES

L
ARERM
WA
FPI77

JKL Quarter Horses Offers a Variety of ()utstandmg
horses from weanlings to aged. Specializing in Barrel
Racing, Team Roping & All Around Ranch Horses

0 Check our Facebook Page
for Weekly Events - JKL Quarter Horses

.( p77774
S
STAN ALLIONS You miss 100% of the Shots you don't take
WA DING THESE ST. Take a shot on Raynin Firewater!
2”7 - s
ﬁgﬁgggg!/-g

5193

1998 Sorrel Stallion
sIRe: Streakin Lajolla
oam: Sinnda Lady (Sinn Fein)

2024 FEE: $1,500

2017 Palomino Stallion
sIRe: Flaming Fire Water
paM: Lucky Friday Rayne (By Air Mail)

2024 FEE: $1,000

FMI: Bugg 903.474.3027

or Sean 775.722.1975

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



https://www.facebook.com/ByAirMail.QuarterHorse

Futurlty CHAMPION (HorseWell Futurity Champion)
and 1D Money Earner of $30,000+ already and still running!

sIRe: Freckles Ta Fame

* Futurity & Rodeo Winner of over $411k!

« NFR Qualifier

* Now Sire of over $639k in Winners from limited runners!

paM: Little Fancy Granny, LTE: $35,000

+ Dam of 2016 PRCA/WPRA Horse Of The Year
Cfour Tibbie Stinson (LTE $450k+)

+ 2005 NFR

+ 2011 CPRA Year End Res CHAMPION

» 2011-12 CJHSR Barrel Racing CHAMPION

+ 2014 CPRA Year End CHAMPION

2024 FEE: $1,500 - Owned by: KELLY T. CONRADO (605) 377-8172 & ANNA ROSE JORGENSON
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

Performance Horses

Eligibilities: The Diamond Classic - with more to follow as colts come of age!

BARREL RACING REPORT April 2, 2024



http://www.highpointperformance.com

Triple Crown 100 Continued From Page 100

C-N California Futurity, Derby & Open // March 22-24, Tulare, CA

1D 1 Six By Design
2 Buhbye
3 (mSpotlight
4 FcDrFuelgood
5 BeAlJetolena
2D 1 Hr Fames French Kiss
2 Dashn Ta Sugar Shack
3 Nicks Get Down Dandi
3D 1Rumor Has It Im French
2 KcFrench Firewater
3 Mm Frosted Ta Fame
4 One Wild French Guy
5 Otro Papa Frita

Equinety Perry Cup // March 22-23, 2024, Perry, GA

1D 1 Felice Seis
2 BrThe Tonka Taxi
3 Miss Jb Chasin Guys
4 Designer Leap To Heaven
5 (Cash N Sixum
2D 1 Rebels Buggin Fame
2 KfBlazin Fire
3 Makin Six N Figures
4 Im Stylin Like Sissy
5 Flash N Game
3D 1Running On The Rocks
2 Nnn Firewater Dash
3 Too Druk To Karaoke
4 Fonzzi
5 Three Spin Doctor

Denise Madsen
Kelsey Hadden
Jessica Kranbeer
Bethany Condon
Savanna Morgan
Jessica Krambeer
Crystal Hale
Crystal Hale

Mishael Mcdougal

Derek Derobertis
Lora Fielder
Julie Martindale
Lyndee Stairs

Leslie Willis
Blaise Bercegeay
Austin Hodges
Brian Wheeler
Alexis Skiles
Abigail Poe
Joseph Sistare
Joseph Herring
Carly Stephenson
Katherine Kolar
Suzanne Benson
Terra Mccray
Aericka Lindstrom
Kylie Snelgrove
Addyson Thomas

Denise Madsen

Kelsey Hadden
John/Susan Krambeer
Bethany Condon
Hunter Morgan
John/Susan Krambeer
(rystal Hale

(rystal Hale

Mishael Mcdougal

Derek/Lindsy Derobertis

Lora Fielder
David Aguilar
Lance/Lyndee Stairs

Jason/Leslie Willis
Blaise Bercegeay
Revolution Equine
Mission Ranch Llc
Terri Skiles
Abigail Poe
Joseph Sistare
Chloe Gray

Carly Stephenson
Katherine Kolar
Suzanne Benson
Terra Mccray
Wujersey Ranch
Andre/Ryan Dohrn
Lisa Thomas

$375
$312
$250
$187
$126
$225
$188
$150
$150
$125
$100
$75

$50

$375
$312
$250
$187
$126
$225
$188
$150
$112
$75

$150
$125
$100
$75

$50

Slick By Design $225

The Goodbye Lane $187
(s Flashlight $150

Total Bull Flit $112
Blazin Jetolena $76

A Smooth Guy $135
Streaking Ta Fame $112
As Good As Nick Gets $90
Bar Frenchman $90
Firewaterontherocks $75
Streaking Ta Fame %60
First Down French $45
Bar Frenchman $30

Tres Seis $225

DashTa Fame $187

Bhr Frenchies Socks $150

Heavenly Firewater $112
Deep Sixum $76

Streaking Ta Fame $135

Blazin Jetolena $112
Frenchmans Six Dash  $90
Carrizzo %68
Sawyers Game Changer $45
Be A Magnolia Runner $90
Nnn Firewater Alive $75
Mr Cinnamon Roll $60
A Streak Of Fling $45
No Presure On Me $30

BARREL
RACING
REPORT

Bart/Jennifer Fris $150
Kelsey Dawson $125
Delores Adamson $100
Lynn/Roy Cicman  $75
Busby Qh  $50
Thomas Oneal $90
Kelsey Jones $75
Kelsey Jones  $60
Mishael Mcdougal $60
Ken Benedetti  $50
Mike Anderson  $40
David Auguilar $30
Lance/Lyndee Stairs $20

Tracy Or Marlie Trask $150
Boyd Ranch $125

Joe & Dee Braman $100
Youree-Ward $75
Frank/Steve Robbins  $50
Janee Ornelas  $90
MarkT Kendall $75
Don/Beverly Burdett $60
Frank Moore  $45

Sharin Hall  $30
Brittany Tonozzi  $60
Mike Plott Estate  $50
Robin Kuhnhein  $40
Andre/Ryan Dohrn  $30
Ryann Pedone $20

EVERYTHING Barrel Racing

BARREL RACING REPORT

...EVERY week ...Always FREE!

SUBSCRIBE FREE TODAY!

www.BARRELRACINGREPORT.com

April 2, 2024
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Future Fortunes - Dixie Classic

Future Fortunes - Dixie Classic Super Tour Race // March 9, 2024

1D 1 Wildchildsgotcashuno
Aint Seen Me Yet
Smooth N Silky
Sassy Little Merri
CVT Rockyroad
Upstream Jack
(M Waitin On Lane
Rubys Dashn Berry
TS Kissem Goodbye
10 KN Streak N Fabulous
2D 1 French Fry Guy
Judge Robin Hood
Bellas Epic Booker
Snaps First Flash
Ima Girl Fame
Jawanadance N Vegas
SP Haydays Choice
Sneakers On Fire
French Moon Bean
10 Aint Seen Her Yet
3D 1Dont Need No Chrome
MP Hummin For Dinero
Rollin InOn A Jet
SDC Jesst A Hayday
A Smooth Sangria
Merrilyn Sly Guy
JL Chablis
PCR Pink Blitz
Hummuhs Horsepower
10 Presure Lane
4D 1 Cashnchex Society
Aint Paying For Fame
Gamblingpokey
M) Six Lanes
TS Redhotmaci
Juan Helluva Guy
Pistol Packin Manny
Dat Lion Frenchgirl
TM Goodbye Design
0 Guys Drifting Pie

O~NNou B~ WhNo oo NOYP D WN oo~y B~ WN

—_ O oo~y B WN

Success leaves clues, so listen and observe.

Amanda Butler
Maggie Poloncic
Shyann Lucas
Deena Van Tassel |
(alli Van Tassell
Jillette Atkinson
Gracie Beckstrom
Jordan Bailey
Amanda Butler
lzzy Hyde
Heather Coombs
Skye Miller
Bailey Alvarez

B Spur'n Ranch

Maggie Poloncic

Shyann Lucas

Deena Van Tassel

(alli Vantassell

J & J Atkinson LLC

Cole & Marcie Wilson

Kyla Miller

B Spur'n Ranch

Kenny Nichols/Dale Barron
Heather Coombs

Dry Mountain Ranch LLC
Bailey Alvarez/Joni Robertson

Lauren Butler-Porter B Spur'n Ranch

Jordan Bailey
Shyann Lucas
Kelsie Miller
Jackie McCourt
Lauren Hardy
Maggie Poloncic
Tilly Jenski

Cody Hyde
Shianne Shepherd
Tiffany Flint

Jayda Torgerson
Brandon Labbee
Taylor Hildreth
Kallie Wright
Natalie Riley
Sonia Gorrell
David Wiseman
Courtney McCracken
BJ Stokes

Morgan Beckstrom
Cathy Morgan
Lacie Hoyer
Autumn Keller
Kourtney Woods
Desirae Wheeler
Jamie Noyes

— Jim Rohn

Tammy L Bailey

Shyann Lucas

Tera McQuirk

Jackie McCourt

Monica Doppel

Maggie Poloncic

MSJ Sales & Marketing
Jeanne Morgan

Shianne Shepherd
Tiffany Flint

Greg Torgerson

Carolen Vanderpoel
Taylor Hildreth

Greg Torgerson

Natalie Riley

Sonia Gorrell

7B Performance Horses
Courtney McCracken
Brandon Stokes & Mike Austin
Mark & Linda Jarvis
Cathy Morgan
Jacqueline Hoyer

Bill & Autumn Keller
Kourtney or Howard Woods
Desirae Wheeler
Benjamin or Jamie Noyes

14.771
14.809
15.041
15.138
15.139
15.160
15.190
15.224
15.238
15.243
15.281
15.308
15310
15.334
15.334
15.340
15.365
15.402
15.406
15.409
1577
15.792
15.795
15.816
15.821
15.828
15.829
15.829
15.830
15.842
16.274
16.308
16.360
16.363
16.372
16.374
16.384
16.391
16.464
16.475

$2,505
$1,500
$1,200
$999
$900
$600
$501
$351
$252
$198
$2,250
$1,350
$1,080
$855
$855
$540
$450
$315
$225
$180
$1,917
$1,152
$918
$765
$690
$459
$324
$324
$192
$150
$1,668
$1,002
$801
$663
$600
$402
$333
$234
$168
$132

Bugemforcash

Aint Seen Nothin Yet
A Smooth Guy

Mr Sassy Frenchman
Conn Creek

Winners Version

The Goodbye Lane
Mulberry Fame

The Goodbye Lane

A Streak Of Fling
Frenchmans Guy
Judge Cash

Epic Leader

First Moonflash
Mulberry Fame
French Streaktovegas
PC Frenchmans Hayday
Ima Alive Firewater
Frenchmans Guy
Aint Seen Nothin Yet
Aint Seen Nothin Yet
PC Frenchmans Hayday
Blazin Jetolena

Hay Hotshot

A Smooth Guy

Slye By Design
French Streaktovegas
PCR Pink Cadillac
Aint Seen Nothin Yet
The Goodbye Lane
No Cash Back

Aint Seen Nothin Yet
Conn Creek

The Goodbye Lane
The Goodbye Lane
Perks French Cash
PCRedwood Manny
Lions Share Of Fame
Slye By Design

Guys Piece Of the Pie

www.BarrelRacingReport.com

$835
$500
$400
$333
$300
$200
$167
17
$84

$66

$750
$450
$360
$285
$285
$180
$150
$105
$75

$60

$639
$384
$306
$255
$230
$153
$108
$108
$64

$50

$556
$334
$267
$221
$200
$134
$1M1
$78

$56

$44

Tana Renick

Chad & Shannon Wade
Larry Coats

Rubylee F Walker

(alli Vantassell

Reed Pierson

Cole & Marcie Wilson

Kyla Miller

Shauna S Smith

Kenny Nichols/Dale Barron
Heather Coombs

Serena R Mote Randall
Brent or Joni Robertson
Mark Butler

Tammy L Bailey

Jim & Kathy Lucas

Tera McQuirk

Jackie McCourt

Traci & Kevin MacDonald
Janelle Oshorne

Lisa Miladinovich

Mel O Potter

Bushy Quarter Horses
Tiffany Flint

Thomas & Lainee Sampson
7B Performance Horses

Jill Lane Quareter Horses
Greg Torgerson

Natalie Riley

Sonia Gorrell

7B Performance Horses
Lisa Miladinovich

Brandon Stokes & Mike Austin
Mark & Linda Jarvis
Sherry H Oliver

Bertina Olafson

Bill & Autumn Keller
Kourtney or Howard Woods
Merle Morgan

Will & Vicky Crofutt

Be careful how you think; your life is
shaped by your thoughts.

— Proverbs 4:23 GNT

BARREL RACING REPORT

April 2, 2024
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WCRA and Kid Rocks Rock N Rodeo,
Million Dollar Team Competition

The World Champions Rodeo Alliance (WCRA) has announced they will join forces
with PBR (Professional Bull Riders) for the revolutionary new Kid Rock’s Rock N Rodeo,
a reimagined rodeo produced by PBR in partnership with Kid Rock. Six teams, each led
by a legendary rodeo head coach, will compete in bracket-style competition at AT&T
Stadium in Arlington, Texas on May 17 for a $1 million purse.

To form the six teams in the new rodeo, five will be drafted by the coaches from
any and all eligible rodeo contestants. The only path for non-drafted contestants to
compete is by declaring eligibility through the WCRA's state of the art Virtual Rodeo
Qualifier (VRQ) and earning a leaderboard position in the top 20 at Rodeo Corpus
Christi on May 8-11, 2024.

The 2024 WCRA Team, “The Free Riders”, will qualify to the team as the first and sec-
ond place athletes from Rodeo Corpus Christi. The draft for the remaining five teams
will take place in February-March 2024.

The six teams comprised of two athletes per discipline will go head-to-head in
barrel racing, bareback riding, saddle bronc riding, tie-down roping, team roping,
steer wrestling, and breakaway roping in a team format, competing in a bracket-style
competition featuring Kid Rock live in concert. Kid Rock’s Rock N Rodeo, scheduled for
Friday, May 17, will lead into PBR World Finals — Championship at AT&T Stadium on
May 18-19.

“Our latest move to introduce a team format will open more opportunities for
any rodeo athlete to compete as part of a team for a $1 million payout,” said WCRA
President Bobby Mote. “Our goals when launched were to improve rodeo, increase the
payouts, and increase the sport’s exposure. After five years and nearly $17 million in
payouts, we believe this new direction with our major events can continue to do just
that and introduce rodeo to a whole new market and mainstream media.”

The $1 million purse for Kid Rock’s Rock N Rodeo will be broken out with $450,000
going to the winning team, and the remaining $550,000 will be paid out to competi-
tors in various ways.

“The new teams format will benefit more athletes than the Triple Crown, while
the payout and competition at WCRA majors will remain great,” said Mote. “This
reimagined vision of rodeo and rock and roll will be a rodeo experience like no other.
The rodeo format features simultaneous head-to-head competition in AT&T Stadium
in a tournament-style bracket for a million-dollar purse.”

Each discipline will be showcased as the teams battle through the first three rounds
of competition. All teams will go head-to-head in a randomly seeded Round 1, with
the winning team from each showdown automatically advancing. The top performer
of the three losing teams will earn a Wild Card berth in Round 2. The four advancing
teams will then compete head-to-head in Round 2, with the winners earning a spot in
the final round, determining the discipline victor — each discipline finish earns points
for each team to qualify to the ultimate TEAM SHOWDOWN — the Top 2 Teams compet-
ing one final time for the Team title.

WCRA will also announce four last-chance qualifiers for the 2024 event in the com-
ing months.

Nominations for the May 8-11 Rodeo Corpus Christi are open now and will close on
April 7, 2024, at 11:59 p.m. For information on how to nominate and earn a position,
visit werarodeo.com.

WCRA will change its focus from The Triple Crown of Rodeo format to the teams ro-
deo format beginning in May 2024. All athletes currently eligible for the Triple Crown
of Rodeo will qualify until their TCR run ends at 2024 Rodeo Corpus Christi. No current
TCR-eligible athlete (event champions from WCRA Rodeo Carolina) has more than one
win.

Looking ahead to the 2025 Kid Rock’s Rock N Rodeo, a nomination process on the
VRQ will be used, similar to the qualification process for the Women's Rodeo World
Championship and The Cinch World Championship Junior Rodeo. The 2025 Free Riders
will be made up of the champions from the 2024 WCRA Rodeo Carolina on October 3-6
and 2025 Rodeo Corpus Christi.

Since launching in May of 2018, the WCRA and its partners have awarded more than
$16,800,000 in new money to rodeo athletes.

BARREL RACING REPORT

BARREL RACING REPORT NEWS

COWEG)

‘" WHAT TO WATCH

WEEK OF APRIL 1

HIGH DESERT STAMPEDE
REDMOND, OREGON

APRIL 4-6 | 10:00pm ET

ALSO ON:

PRCA on GaRE+

SAN ANGELO STOCK SHOW AND RODEO
SAN ANGELO, TEXAS

APRIL 5 [ 8:30em ET

APRIL 6 [ 2:00pm ET | 8:30Pm ET

APRIL 7 | 3:00pm ET | 8:30pm ET

APRIL 17-19 | 8:30rm ET

ALSO ON:

BPRCA ov GRE+

Open Entry for the 2024 Cinch World
Championship Junior Rodeo Available

The WCRA Division Youth (WCRA DY) and the Lazy E Arena have announced that
the Open Entries are now available for the Cinch World Championship Junior Rodeo
presented by Montana Silversmiths (WCJR) in Guthrie, Oklahoma. The event will take
place from July 23-27, offering over $200,000 in guaranteed added money. It is open
to any youth athlete aged 19 or under (as of the first day of competition). In 2023, the
WCIR paid more than $407,000, creating the richest youth event in over two decades.

Entries for the youth world championship event opened on April 1at 8 a.m. (T
and will close on July 10. Entry fees for the Junior Division (ages 19-13) will be $350,
while Youth Division (ages 15-10) will be $250 per entry. Athletes must submit a copy
of their Birth Certificate and W-9 when entering. Birth Certificates and W-9 can be
uploaded as part of the entry process through nextgenrodeo.com.

All athletes participating in the event through Open Entry will begin their competi-
tion in the qualifying rounds.

Athletes who enter one or more disciplines between April 1and May 10 will be eli-
gible to spread their entry fee payments across 3-4 payments based on the date they
enter within the Payment Plan window. Athletes are not required to use the Payment
Plan feature and may opt to pay the entry fees in full at the time of entry.

In 2023, each discipline champion earned the following:

Breakaway Roping: $58,920; Tie Down Roping: $32,280; Team Roping - Header:
$44,320; Team Roping - Heeler: $44,320; Barrel Racing: $50,480; Pole Bending:
$30,640; Goat Tying: $29,800; Steer Wrestling: $18,960; Bareback Riding: $10,840;
Saddle Bronc Riding: $11,960; Bull Riding: $17,280; World Champ Bonuses: $22,000;
World AA Champ Bonuses: $15,000; Event AA Champ Bonuses: $9,000; IronMan
Payout: $11,400

Youth athletes can also get to the WCIR by earning a top 16 position in the 2024
WCRA Division Youth Leaderboard. Those leaderboard athletes will be seeded into the
Semi-Final Round and earn a complimentary entry fee. Athletes can nominate their
rodeo efforts and earn leaderboard points and positions until Sunday, June 26, at
11:59 p.m.

Athletes can earn a generic qualification to the WCIR by competing in a designated
Qualifier Series event. The highest-placing nominated athlete at a Qualifier Series event
eans a generic qualification to the 2024 WCIR regardless of leaderboard position.

All rodeo athletes interested in learning more about the WCJR can visit WCJRodeo.
com.

The 2024 event is open to youth athletes competing in 11 disciplines, which include
— Bareback Riding, Ladies Breakaway Roping, Saddle Bronc Riding, Steer Wrestling,
Team Roping Heading, Team Roping Heeling, Tie-Down Roping, Ladies Barrel Racing,
Ladies Pole Bending, Ladies Goat Tying, and Bull Riding. WCJR athletes can enter only
one age division and once per discipline. Roughstock events are Junior Divisions only.
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Yearling (2023)
s. @ Pending Aint Seen Nothin Yet Bugs Bit Of Pepto Shawne Bug Leo ND Dara Langerud 701.770.4984 = $20,000
red rn. s. Remmys Smart Time Bet On Blu Time Remmys Girl | Got Your Remedy KS CD Performance Horses 807.477.0603 $4,500
bay f. Pending Brace For Bernal Miss Zippy Zevi Zippy Zevi Dasher TX Kathy Muehlen 817.597.5781 $8,000
buck. s. SFS Royal Eclipse CRSB Sunfrost Sprat Sharlas Royal Cruise Boones Royal Bandit X Kristy 817.629.7999  $5,000
ar. s. Thrillum Dollys Streaknbadger Sasparillaontherocks Firewaterontherocks X Denise Rucker 512.426.3707 Call
s. m CF Marthas Gotta Gun Fiestas Gotta Gun FHF Marthas Rose Marthas Six Moons X Carolyn Foster 318.505.5277 Call
pal. f. Pending Guys Canyon Moon My Masters Honey Perks Master NY Judith Mayle 845.913.8324  $8,000
blk. f. Pending Midnight Cool Miss Money Bugs The Shady Money NY Judith Mayle 845.913.8324 $6,500
blk. f. Pending Runaway On Fire LS Snow Shoe This Snow Is Royal NY Judith Mayle 845.913.8324 $5,500
s. c. Tech Fortunes Technicolours Cats Fortune Tres Fortunes OK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 $7,500
pal. ® Pending The Kingsman Flirtin In Traffic Traffic Guy 1A Jessica Wimmer 712.261.2658 $9,500
ch. g. Sunny B Poco Dash Willie G Valentino Doc Olenas Light Pretty Bronze Poco NM  Martin Black 505.480.8937 $7,500
bay g. Memorio De Vicente Willie G Valentino Strait Love Cinco Milagro NM  Martin Black 505.480.8937 $7,500
2-Year-0ld (2022)
ch. @ French Chase A Fun Frenchman Streakin Angel Moon Streakin Scribbles X Kellie Riley 254.702.4462 $6,500
s. C. Pending Be A Magnolia Runner Firen Moonlight Alive N Firen FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,500
brn.tob. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior My Windy Country APHA Big Country APHA MT Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $5,500
brn. s. Pending CCs Last Warrior Slewjet Golden Slew, JC MT  Kristin Aus 406.939.4549 $4,500
s. g. Epic Journey Epic Leader Fame Fatale Dash Ta Fame oK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 CALL
s. s. Pending French Streakintoar Jacks Classy Sassy Jacks Classy Jo AR Martin Estes 870.710.2191 $3,000
buck. f. Frenchmans Sadie Frenchmans Feature GL Jet Eyed Two GL Boons Red Buk FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 $5,000
bay f. JLP Fancy Like Jets Last Payday Danger Russ Bug Rhythm And Bugs KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $5,500
s. g JLP Sunday Passion Jets Last Payday Sun Frost Passion Bug In My Frosty KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. s. Name Pending MP Sugeray MissDollie Stover Jets Last Payday KS Rae Olson 620.778.3207 $7,000
ch. g Triente Tres MR Shawne Tres Miss Zippy Zevi Zippy Zevi Dasher TX Kathy Muehlen 817.597.5781 $7,500
S. f. French Firin Venus PC Frenchmans Mark Flits Dash N Chick Fire Water Flit 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $8,500
blk. s. Ruhn Tothe Moon (apHA) Taken it tothe Limit Self Help Another Hero X Kristy 817.629.7999  $5,000
pal. c. Pending Trump That Laurel Leaves Stoli 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
S. f. Pending Trump That Veva Sixes Streakin Six 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101 $6,500
s. m. CPH Rare Memory VF Smooth N Rare CPH Streakin Memory  Streakin Frenchperks OH Cody Clemens 740.517.0486 $4,500
3-Year-0Old (2021)
bay rn. s. Hot Take A Streak Of Fling JJJ Ticket Ta Fame Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
s. g. Sr Belvedere Carizzo Okie Dokie Cowgirl Cowgirl Cartel MT  Tam Mcd 406.223.7007  $17,000
s. f. SRR Epic Eclipse Epic Leader Tool Calendar Girl Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
buck. s. Thirst Tap Frenchmans Guy XC Blushing Becka 37 Blushing Bug CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
S. g. Tres Fame MCM Imahoss Fame Fatale Dash Ta Fame OK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 $9,500
s. tob. m. DK Fab N Happy Nevada Fab N Fame The Great Bizbee Fames Greater Glory AZ Dally Goemmer 775.223.3073 = $12,000
pal. g. Mr French Stoli PC Redwood Manny Miss French Stoli French Eye Paint uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,000
ch. S. Rocking N Docin Rockin W Doc Na Box Bob Acre Doc KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603  $25,000
buck. C. Pending Rex Hill PC Sugar N Scotch PC Fire N Smoak AZ George Cook 480.359.8464 $7,500
bay g. Roarrr With Van Roarrr Speedy Dot Com PC Redwood Manny uT Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $9,500
s s Into The Thick Of It Shawne Bug Leo Miz Fad Dash Ta Fame CA Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
pal. m. Bug Chica Wow Wow Shawne Bug Leo Guys Dashing Chic Frenchmans Guy X Denise Rucker 512.426.3707 Call
s f. SRR Famous Ladybyug Shawne Bug Leo Spoonfulla Firewater Firewater Ta Fame X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay rn. f. SRR Pretty Salty Shawne Bug Leo A Streak OF Fashion A Streak Of Fling TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
blk. m. Name Pending Slick By Design The Dragon Queen Dash Ta Fame CA Cathy Cooper 661.305.7992  $17,500
s. tob. f. Taken On Help Taken It tothe Limit Self Help Another Hero X Kristy 817.629.7999  $6,000
s. tob. s. Pushin Allmy Limits Taken It tothe Limit Alltomyself Another Hero X Kristy 817.629.7999  $5,000
-

Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?

Listings are FREE - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

4-Year-0ld (2020)

bay rn. m. Pritzi Please 37 A Streak Of Fling Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
bay g. Night Nite Cfour A Darknight Twice At Nite Nite Hawk Lena WY Fred & Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $17,500
bay f. SDC Famous Vodka Twist Conn Creek SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
bay rn. m. Fling My Perks Dashin Dynamo VC Perks April Fling A Streak Of Fling X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $12,500
pal. S. Frenchmans Moon Fire Frenchmans Maximum Shady Lil Moonfire VF moon Fire AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106 $12,500
s. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak Frenchstreaktovegas Little Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
pal. g. JT Pockets Contender Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS  Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $10,000
bay f. SDC To Many Coronas Hay Hot Shot Mamselle Foose Foose uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $6,500
s. m. Rohnny Fite Johnny Reb Jackson Curtis Texas Gal Commander Curtis X Jennifer Fite 713.818.6779 $9,000
s. m. Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $11,000
blk. g. Famous Last Goodby The Goodbye Lane TS Famous Prospect Coronas Prospect MT  Tam Mcd 406.223.7007 $35,000
s. © Hes Audacious Whirlaway Red Shes Western Western Challenge (TB) 0K Jon Mixer 405.659.0757 Call
5-Year-Olds and older (2019+)
2018 buck. m. Pritzi Darn Smooth37 A Smooth Guy Blue Grass Bounce Pritzi Dash CA Shannon Akerstom 707.489.8835 Call
2014 s. g. Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2012 pal. m. The Sugar Mama Bug In My Frosty This Gals Got Cash Cash Not Credit X Missy Wallace 682.803.1713 Call
2018 s. g. YourFlittinMe Cachaca Flit Baby Bullion Bully Bullion TX Anna Cooper 903.220.3123 $8,500
20164gr. f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale oK Carol Keith 405.826.5988 = $10,000
2018 bay m. SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
2016 blk. m. Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage TX  Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912 = $25,000
2018 g DDD Shawnee Dash El Miguel Winn Shawnee Jet Shawne Bug AZ Pam 509.948.6733  $25,000
2018 s. m. YR Canyons Burnin 37 Firewater Canyon YR Sadie Dash Ta Fame X Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 Call
2018 s. g AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
2016 bay rr s. French Streakintoar French Streaktovegas Got Roses Preferred Pay AR Konnie Estes 870.321.0106 = $15,000
bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 = $17,500
ar. g. Frosted Grey Badger AP Frosted Six Moons LLE Miss lllumababy Mr llluminator FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577 = $5,000
S. f. Genuine Blush Genuine Strawfly Metalic Blush Blushing Bug AZ George Cook 480.359.8464  $7,500
g. Flippinspeedin Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carl Waters 405.850.0264  $10,000
2004 buck. m. Mare Grade GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621 $9,000
2018 s. m. Guyzspecialcoronagal Ima Special Kindaguy CallmeDaytonaCorona  Call Me Corona MT  Haley Stevenson 406.945.2657  $12,000
2018 bay m. Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271  $10,000
bay rn. g. Irish Bronsin Irish Pay CM Bronsins Blushake  SUn Frost AZ Cindy Delancey 307.321.5062  $25,000
2010s. m. Judjette Judge Cash Regers Brandi Regers He Might KS Sue 952.250.5174 Call
2018 s. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384  $12,000
2019dun g. Potential Wizard Memorable Revolution The Flamin Whizard Hollywood Vintage KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603  $40,000
2015s. m. PC Frenchmans Whiz PC Frenchmans Hayday  Whizzin Becky Gold Rush Whiz X Kelly Mudd 337.274.1011 = $20,000
2013 s. g. Sun Kissed Mach 1 PC Frenchmans Hayday = Famous Trip Holy Bart 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101  $17,000
pal. g. Sun Kissed Nick Bar PC Frenchmans Mark Lexi Larson Dr Nick Bar 1A Maria Huenink 605.321.2101  $17,000
2016 bay m. DWKTheyllPutYouAway Prime Talent Leona Driver My Designated Driver FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $13,500
2016 s. g. Shawne KYL Frost Shawne Bug Leo Instant Frost Dexter Hawkeye FL Brandee Barnes 904.769.8577  $5,000
2006 brn.  g. VF Heza Red Stone Sticks An Stones VF Sheza Red Bullion On The Money Red X Kelly Hair 832.723.8929 = $25,000
s. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash X Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001 = $10,000
2015bay m. Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy X Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
2017 s. m. Hope Shes Packin Sun Frosted Rocket Katys Luck Eternal Mount GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621 = $15,000
2011 pal. m. Fames Cowgirl Queen Tricks Dashin Bandit McCues Cowgirl Queen Rebel King McCue GA Taylor Ruby Carver 912.253.8621  $15,000
2016 bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent OK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033  $13,500
2014 brn. m. LS Rare Dasha Design Wranglers Image Jewels Deja Vu Designer Red NM  Sharon 231.350.2586  $20,000
Broodmares
bay 2011 Alphabeta (TB) (IFT Fiestas Dynasy) Bwana Charlie Alphabet Gold Alphabet Soup OK Rebecca 918.213.8285 $7,000
bay 2012 Ima Leaving You (IFT Tres Fortunes) Coronas Leaving You Pampered Silk Stoli WY 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744 = $12,500
s. 2011 Winterfame Dash Ta Fame Oh Fiddlechicks Chicks Beduino AB  JoAnn Winther 403.442.2373  $25,000
S. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
black 2012 Jess Chillaxin First Down Mr Jess Coup De Crystal Floyd De Great ID Max Haylett 208.337.2277  $15,000
bay 2013 Lucky CD Sunrey Royale CD XIT Bay Fajita Fajita Beuno KS CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 $7,000
bay 2004 Mizz Zippy Zevi Zevi Dasher Royal Moon Wimp Quarterbill King X Kathy Muehlen 817.597.5781 $3,500
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ome of you who are reading this are horse trainers. You have learned to read a
horse. You can see things coming. You have experience in overcoming all sorts of

situations.

Mike and | have a white board in the arena, and years ago we wrote on it, “Ask your-
self what happened before what happened happened!” When we're paying attention,

that statement has served us well. When we aren't... you know! LOL!

our walk with the Lord. We are muddling along in the world, getting beat up. We

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

103. Oh, but as we grow and practice His Word, we are double tough! We are LION
TAMERS now! | Pet. 5:6-9. We have, and know how to use, all the armor God gave us in
Eph. 6:11-17. We know how to overcome problems.

What a great place to be! But wait! There’s more! Let’s use what we have learned to
help someone else!

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and

I'm sure that no matter what you do, the same rules can apply. It's the same for M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

need help. We ask Jesus to be our Lord and NOW we have help on the inside of us to

overcome all the attacks of the enemy.

At first, we are just ignorant. We don’t know all the benefits promised us in Psalm

home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download

all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,

Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

4/5-417 Barrel Bash

4/4-4/7 The American Breeders Elite Incentive
4/4-4/7 18th Annual Sand Cup Futurity
4/4-4/5 Barrel Race at the Lazy E - Following BFI
4/5-417 NBHA Jacksonville Super Show
4/11-4/14 VGBRA Barrel Daze

4/12-4/14 Spring Tune Up

4/16-4/21 2024 Texas Xtreme Million

4/19-4/21 Barrel Bash

4/19-4/21 UBRA Futurity & Open

4/20-4/21 (TBRA-377 Arena

4/20-4/28 Ruby Buckle Central Race

4/23-4/24 4M Grand Openining Barrel Race

4/26-4/28 Idaho Barrel Futurity & Open 5D

4/24-4/28 BBR World Finals & Futurity

5/2-5/4 4th Annual Money and Beaches Race

5/3-5/5 Race for the Roses

5/3-5/5 Yellow Rose Futurity/Derby/Open/Youth Barrel Race
5/9-5/12 Spring Showdown

5/10-5/12 Prospector Challenge 1

5/10-5/12 Triangle Cross Classic

5/13-5/18 The Worlds Richest Barrel Futurity & Super Derby
5/17-5/19 SE Regional IBRA Preferred Show

518 (TBRA-Heritage Church Arena

5/16-5/19 May Day Barrel Bonanza
5/17-5/19 Logo Ranch Productions
5/24-5/26 Barrel Bash

5/30-6/2 NBHA Professional’s Choice Las Vegas Super Show
5/31-6/2 Prospector Challenge 2

6/1-6/2 (TBRA-377 Arena

6/10-6/16 Barrel Bash

6/14-6/16 NBHA Syracuse Super Show
6/14-6/16 NWBRA Finals

6/20-6/22 MPBA Championships

6/20-6/23 MN Challenge

6/22 2nd Annual Beta Miracle Memorial
6/25-6/29 Ruby Buckle West Race

6/28-6/20 Logo Ranch Productions
6/28-6/30 July Explosion

6/28-6/30 IBRA's Youth Extravaganza
BARREL RACING REPORT

Shawnee, OK
Hamilton, TX
Moses Lake, WA
Guthrie, 0K
Jacksonville, FL
Moses Lake, WA
Verndale, MN
Waco, TX

El Reno, 0K
Heber City, UT
Stephenville, TX
Guthrie, OK
Decatur, TX
Nampa, ID
Oklahoma City, OK
Hamilton, TX
Verndale, MN

Claresholm, Alberta

Perry, GA
Rapid City, SD
McCook, NE
Fort Smith, AR
Shelbyville, TN
Salado, TX
Ocala, FL
Tunica, MS
Carhage, MO
Las Vegas, NV
Rapid City, SD
Stephenville, TX
Shawnee, OK
Syracuse, NY
Rapid City, SD
Verndale, MN
Verndale, MN
Douglas, WY
South Jordan, UT
Tunica, MS
Marshall, TX
Shelbyville, TN

April 2, 2024

Renea Bolling
Helen Nowosad
Bobo McMillan
Wild West Promotions
NBHA

Kim Smith

Verna Hultman
Burns Events
Renea Bolling
Sheri Young
(TBRA

Ruby Buckle
WWP/ESA

ID Barrel Futurity
BBR

Blake Myers
Verna Hultman
Elaine Watt

Traci Walden-Monroe
Verna Hultman
Deb Christy

IBRA

(TBRA

Sabra 0'Quinn
Lindsay Williams
Renea Bolling
NBHA

Verna Hultman
(TBRA

Renea Bolling
NBHA

NWBRA

Verna Hultman
Verna Hultman
Kiley Scott-Kocher
Ruby Buckle
Lindsay Williams
Martha Reyenga
IBRA

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

918.617.0660
254.964.7676
509.520.3756

706.828.4697
509.308.5244
midwestpolebending.com
435.893.5639
918.617.0660
801.834.8888
254.702.4022
TheRubyBuckle.com
equinesportsalliance.com
idahobarrelfuturity.com
betterbarrelraces.com
254.977.2395
midwestpolebending.com
yellowrosebarrels@gmail.com
770.356.4700
midwestpolebending.com
785.543.67654
kayrodgerspark.org
IBRA.us

254.702.4022
352.572.7575
870.514.6739
918.617.0660
706.828.4697
midwestpolebending.com
254.702.4022
918.617.0660
706.828.4697

NWBRA.net
midwestpolebending.com
midwestpolebending.com
307.359.2591
TheRubyBuckle.com
870.514.6739
318.560.7583

IBRA.us
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